DALBO

Reservedele
Spareparts
Ersatzteile

Pieces

ROLLOMAXIMUM
930/1240
Serie no. 101530 — XXXXXX

MADE IN DMENMARK



Indholdsfortegnelse,

Table of Contents, Inhaltsverzeichnis, Table des matiéres

RESERVEDELSLISTENS OPBYGNING, THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SPAREPARTSLIST ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiesieseesteesteesteaseeaseesseesteesteasteastessaesseesaeeseenseasseassease e eeesseeseeeseeaseenseenReeaReeseeensean e e nneens e e teeteeseeaneeannen 5
L0 T I 0 1 ) 1Y 101V e o OSSPSR 6
RULLENDE CHASSIS 1240, RAHME, FRAME, CADRE. ... 1veeutttetseeseestssassseessssesssesssssassssessssessssessssessssssssasssssssssesssesssssssssesssssssssesssssesssesssssesssssssssesssesssssesssesssssesssssssssesssesssssesssesssssesssssssssssnsessssessnsessssssssessssessnsesans 9
TROMLE, PLANKE, HY — HYDR AFFJ, SEITENSEKTION, SIDE SECTION, SECTION LATERALE... .12
TROMLE, PLANKE, VY — HYDR AFFJ, SEITENSEKTION, SIDE SECTION, SECTION LATERALE .....c.uveetteteesteestesssesseessesssessseassesssesssesssssseessesssessssssssssssssssssesnseassesssesssessssssesssenssessssssssssssssesseensesssesssessesssesssesssessesssssesssesnsesnns 14
TROMLE, PLANKE, HI — HYDR AFFJ, SEITENSEKTION, SIDE SECTION, SECTION LATERALE ..uvetuveuteuteesseaseesssessesssnsssnesssansesssesssesssesssessensssasssssssssssssessssanseasseassesssesssessenssenssnssesssessssssseesseanseassenssessesssenssenseessesnessessseensennes 16
TROMLE, PLANKE, VI — HYDR AFFJ, SEITENSEKTION, SIDE SECTION, SECTION LATERALE .. ..e.uvetteuteesseeseesssessesssnsssnesssasssassesssesssesssessenssensssssssssssssessssanseasseassesssesssessenssenssnssessssssssssseesseanseassenssensesssenssenssessesnesseesseensennes 18
PLANKE, INDERST, KPL., CRACKERBOARD, CRACKERBOARD, CRACKERBOARD ......v1euttestesseesseesseesseesseassesssesssesssesssesssasssnssessssssssssessssssseassssssenssenssesssnsssnssenssssssssssssssesssansenssesssesssssssessenssenssessssssssessseesseensennsensenssnssenns 20
PLANKE, YDERST, KPL., CRACKERBOARD, CRACKERBOARD, CRACKERBOARD.........v1euteestesssesseessessseesseasseassesssesssesssesseesssassessssssssssssssssssessssassenssesssesssnssenssensssssssssessssesssansenssesssesssesssesenssenssenssssssssssseesseenseansenssensensenns 22
GODS PA AKSEL — SIDE YDERST — (353 CROSS, SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN, METALSET FOR AXLE, METAL SUR ARBRES ......u.cueeuteuteiteetestesseeseessesseasessessessesseessessssessessessessssssesssssessessessesssassesssnsessessestessessesssssessessessenns 24
GODS PA AKSEL — SIDE INDERST — @53 CROSS, SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN, METALSET FOR AXLE, METAL SUR ARBRES .....v.cveeuveuveiteetestessesseesseseeesessessessesseessesesssessessessessesssasssssessessessesssassesssnsessessestessessssssssessessessenns 26
HARVEHEIS, H, KPL., AUFHANGUNG, LINKAGE, SUSPENSION ... .0eeuvtttutteestseastnessssasesassssassssasssssssssasssssssssasssssssssasssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssesssssesssssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssseesssssssssesssesssseessseessseessssesssessssesssees 28
HARVEHEIS, V, KPL., AUFHANGUNG, LINKAGE, SUSPENSION, ...1veeuvtteuteesuseeessuessssssasssassssassssessssassssasssssssssasssssssssasssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssensssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssesssssssseessssessssesssesssseessseessseesssessssessssesseees 30
HARVESEKTION — KPL., EGGENSEKTION, HARROW SECTION, SECTION DE HERSE ..v1uvveuvessveseeseesseesseassesssesssesssesssesseesssnsssssssssssssessssssseasseassenssssssesssesssnssenssssssssssssssesssansennsesssesssssssessenssensssnsssssessssseesseenseansenssenssnssenns 32
PAKKER/PLANKE SEKTION — BAG, NACHLAUFER, ROLLER, TRAINE ...ccuveeuveieresreesrrereenseesesseessnessnesens .. 34
CROSSKILLVALSE, MONT., SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN, METAL SET FOR AXLE, METAL SUR ARBRES ......c.vveuttesteestesssessesssessseesssansesssssssesssesssssssnssessssssssssessssesseansesssesssesssesssesssnssenssssssssssssssssssanseansessssssesssesssenssessensees 36
TROMLE, PLANKE, MIDT — HYDR. AFFJ., WALZE, ROLLER, ROULEAU ......ecuteeiuteeisteessseeaseesssessssesasssssssssssssssssssssssssnsesssssssssesssssssnsssssssssnssssssssanssssssssansesssssssnsssssssssnsssssssssnsessssssssssssssssansessssssssessnssssnsessssessnsessnsessnsenans 38
PLANKE, MIDT, KPL., CRACKERBOARD, CRACKERBOARD, CRACKERBOARD ... .1veeutteesteeassseassesassssassssasssssssssasssssssssansssssssassssssssassssssssssssssssssessssesssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssessseessssessssesssesssseesssesssseesssssssseesssessssees 40
Gods pd aksel — midt — @53 cross, satz giessgut fiir die wellen, Metal SEt fOr AXIE, METAI SUI GIDIeS..............coiou ittt st ste sttt et esaeeste e teesbeeseeaseeameesaeeabeabeanbeaneesseesteesbeenbeeneeanees 42
VOLDIAEVNER KPL., ZINKEN, SPRING TINE, DENT DE HERSE .1vuuvteiuteesutseasseesssessssesassssasesasssssnsesassessnssssssssansssasssssnsesssssssssessssssanssssnssssnssssssssansssssssssnsssssssssnsssssssssnsessssssansessssessnsesssssssnsessssesssessssssnssesssssssnsessnsessnsenans 44
HJULSTEL, MONTERET, RAD GESTELL, WHEEL FRAME, CADRE DE ROUE ......vveuvteteesteestesseesseessessseesseasseassesssesssesssesseesssnsssssssssssssesssssssesssesssesssesssesssesssnssenssessssssssssssssssnsesnsesssesssssssessenssenssessssssssesssessseenseensenssenssessenns 46
TROMLE, PLANKE, H, 9M, SEITENSEKTION RECHTS, SIDE SECTION RIGHT, SECTION LATERALE DROITE ....vevveuteeteesseesseasseasseassesssesseessassseassssssssssssssssssansesssesssesssesssessessssnsssssssssssssssssesnseansesssenssessssssesssenssessesnssssessseensennes 48
TROMLE, PLANKE, V, 9M, SEITENSEKTION LINKS, SIDE SECTION LEFT, SECTION LATERALE GAUCHE. .. ..uvestveteeteeseeseasseassesssesssesseesseassesssssssssssssssssssansesssesssesssesssessesssensssssssssssssssssesnseanssassenssessssssesssesssessessssssesssesnsennes 50
GODS PA AKSEL SIDE 53 - 930, SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN, METAL SET FOR AXLE, IMETAL SUR ARBRES .......vveettteiteeesessisesssessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssessssessnsesins 52
LYGTES/T, BELEUCHTUNGS=KIT, LIGHTING KIT .vveeuvteiuteeeseeatesassesasssasssesssnsassssssssassssassssasssssssssasssssssssassssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssnsesessssesssssssssssssssnssssssssssssesssesesssesssssessssesssesssseesssesssseesssssssessssesssnees 56
HYDRAULIK FOR VIPPECYLINDER, HYDRAULIC, HYDRAULIC, HYDRAULIQUE .............. ... 58
HYDRAULIK FOR SAMMENKLAP, AUS/ZUSAMMENKLAPPEN, FOLDING, DE REPLIAGE .......cuveitveiteesteeiseeseasseassessseaseeseessessssssssssssssesssssssesnsesssesssesssessssssesssesssssssssssssssssssensesssesssenssessssssesssessessesssssesasesssesnsesssessesssessenns 60
Hydraulik for hjulstel, rad gestell, WREel frAmME, CATIE A FOUE ..................cccuii i i et et e et e et e e e ettt e e s et e e e e sttt e e e sataee e s beeeeaatteeeeaateeeessseeee et teeeaaaseeeessseeeeansteeeeaaseeeessteeeeaaseeeeessbeaeesstbeeenastaeeeannees 62
Hydraulik for el-styring, hydraulik, RYArauliC, RYArQUIIQUE .....................c..oeiiiuii et ee et e et e e et e e e et e e st tte e e e et beeeaaateeee s beeeeaasteeeeaseeeaessseeee et teeeaaaseeeesssseee et teeeeaaneeeessteeeeaaseeeeessbeeaesstbeeesastaeeeansnes 64
HYDRAULIK FOR ST@TTEBEN, HYDRAULIK, HYDRAULIC, HYDRAULIQUE ... .. uvevteteesteeseesssesseessessseesseassessseassesssesssesseessessssssssssssssssssssssesssesssssssesssessssssssssesssesssssssssssssssenseansesssessssssssssesssensesssssssesssessseensesnsensesseessenns 66
HYDRAULIK FOR BREMSER, HYDR. BREMSE, HYDRAULIC BRAKES, FREIN HYDRAULIQUE.... ...68
HYDRAULIK FOR STENSIKRING, NSH, NSH, NSH .10euvvttuteeeuteeasteessseeasssasssessssasssssssssasssssssssasssssssssasssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssesssesssssessssesssssssseesssesssseessssessseesssessseees 70
HYDRAULIK FOR LAMELPLANKE, CRACKERBOARD, CRACKERBOARD, PLANCHE DE LAMELLES ... vveeuvveetveestseeseeesssesssssassessssassssassssssssasssssssssssssesssessssesssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssseessssessssesssesssseesssesssseessssessseesssessssees 72
HYDRAULIK FOR HARVEHEJS, ..vtvevetereteresereseresesesesssesssssesesssssssesesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssesssssesesssesssessresssnrnrnne 74
SPORL@SNER ROLLOMAXIMUM 930/1240, TRACK LOOSER, SPUR LOSEN, PISTE DESSERRAGE ... .vveeeiiutieeiessetessssesessassessssssssssssssssssassssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseses 76
DAKPAKKER ROLLOMAXIMUM, TIRE PACKER, RAD PACKER, PAQUET DE ROUES ....tvteutvteutueesssesstssasssssssasasssssssssessssssssassssssssessssssssssssssssssessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssseesssssssssssssssssseessesssseesssssnsseesssesssnees 82



Page 3



Page 4



Reservedelslistens opbygning, the construction of the sparepartslist

Reservedelstegningerne tager udgangs-
punkt i en ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240. Ved de
gvrige modeller er der udarbejdet en ekstra
reservedelsliste hvor i forskellene som
hovedrammer mm. Fremgar.

The spare parts drawings have there point
of origin in a ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240. For
the other models there is made an extra
spare parts list, where the differences is
shown.

Die Ersatzteilzeichnungen sind urspriinglich
von der ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240. Fir die
anderen Typen gibt es eine separate Ersatz-
teilliste, die Unterschiede aufzeigt.

Les dessins des piéces détachées sont basés
sur un ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240. Pour les
autres modeles une liste supplémentaire de
pieces est établie ou les différences sont
montrées.

For deres sikkerhed samt for funktionsdyg-
tigheden af deres maskine, bgr der kun
anvendes originale DALBO reservedele til
deres maskine.

Nar de bestiller reservedele bgr de altid
informere om:

e  Reservedelsnummer

. Maskinens typenummer

e Antal styk af reservedelen

For your safety and for the functions of the
mashing, you should only use original spare
parts for m DALBO.

When you order spare parts, you should
always inform about:

e  Spare part number

e  The mashing type number

e Amount of spare parts pieces

Zu lhrer Sicherheit und zur einwandfreien
Funktion ihres Gerates sollten sie unbedingt
nur original DALBO Ersatzteile verwenden.

Wenn sie Ersatzteile bestellen bitte folgen-
des beachten:

e  Ersatzteil-Nummer

e  Gerdte-Nummer und -typ

e Anzahl der Ersatzteile

Pour votre sécurité et pour les fonctions du
matériel, vous devez utiliser uniquement
des piéces détachées d'origine DALBO.

Lorsque vous commandez vos pieces déta-
chées, vous devez toujours nous indiquer :

e  Le numéro de la piece

e Letype dela machine

e  La quantité des piéces détachées.

Page 5



ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240

) 121/& SR

v&f//')‘\\/m\*
.Y \ a4 '\. % .
e SEL S,

O e T
Pl
A '\—&'\‘M;\fy‘

/2

ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240
41170

Page 6



ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 1240

41170

Pos, Qty. Partnr, |Benazvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 41186 RULLENDE CHASSIS 12M RAHME FRAME CADRE

2 1 411682 HARVEHEJS, M, KPL, 12M DREIPUNKT AUFHANGUNG EIMKAGE SUSPENSION

3 1 41168 HARVEHEJIS VY KPE 120 DREIPUNKT AUFHANGUNG LINKAGE SUSPENSION

4 8 41303 HARVEBEKTION - KL, EGGENSEKTION HARROW SECTION SECTION DE HERSE

5 8 41662 FPAKKER/PLANKE SEKTICMN - BAG NACHLALFER ROLLER TRAINE

& 1 41328 TROMLE, PLANKE, MIDT - HYDR. AFF.J, WWALZE ROLLER ROULEAL

7 1 41438 TROMLE, PLANKE, HY - MYDR. AFFJ. WALZE ROLLER ROULEAU

8 1 41434 TROMLE, PLANKE Hi - HYDR, AFEJ VALZE ROLLER ROULEAL

9 1 41433 TROMLE, PLANKE, W1 - HYDR. AFFJ. Wl ZE ROLLER ROULEAL

106 1 41438 TROMLE PLANKE WY - HYDR AFEL WALZE ROLLER ROULEAL

11 1 21232 TRANSFER OLIELIDTALG 38X380 MM GUL TRANEFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

i2 1 41622 SIDEPLADER/AFRETTER FOR HARVE ABSTREIFER SCRAPER SYSTEME DE RACLAGE
13 4 90836 TRAMNSFER "ROLLOMAXIMUM XL TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

14 1 20908 TRANSFER " QGO" TRANSFER TRAMSFER TRANGFERT

i8 3 90927 TRANSFER "LOFTEKROG" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

18 1 20910 TYPESKILT TYFPENSCHILD IDENTIFICATION PLATE PLAGUE DIRENTIFICATION
i7 1 S0901 TRANSFER "DAL-BO AJS ADRESSE” TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

18 1 el EFTERSPANDING AF MEBTRIKKER TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

18 1 0925 TRANSFER "SM@RING - B HR" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

20 1 90824 TRANSFER "SMERING - 50 HR™ TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSEERT

21 2 80879 TRANSFERS GUIL 1-2-3-4 LODRET TRAMSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

22 Z 88131 REFLEKS HVID - RUND REFLEX REFLEX REFLET

23 2 71481 HOLDER FOR WARNTAFELN FOLIE HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT

24 4 BG182 WARNFOLIE VENSTRE TYP (It REFLEX REFLEX REFLET

25 5 20907 TRAMNSFER "DALBO TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

28 1 34224 ADVARSEL SREFLEKS KPP, STCOR WWARN DREIECK YWARNING TRIANGLE ECRITEAL AVERTISSEUR
27 4 S08249 TRANSFER “{240" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

28 5 90905 TRANSFER "DAL-BO" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

20 1 91151 TRANSFER "MADE N DENMARK" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

30 1 41918 LYGTESAT- LED - ROLLOMAXIVUM 1240 LEUCHTSEATZ LIGHT S5ET ENSEMBLE DE PHARES

Page 7



ROLLOMAXIMUM 930

41190

Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 41191 RULLENDE CHASSIS, 9M RAHME FRAME CADRE

2 1 41253 HARVEHEJS, H, KPL. DREIPUNKT AUFHANGUNG LINKAGE SUSPENSION

3 1 41254 HARVEHEJS, V, KPL. DREIPUNKT AUFHANGUNG LINKAGE SUSPENSION

7 1 41342 TROMLE, PLANKE, H, 9M SEITENSEKTION RECHTS SIDE SEKTION RIGHT SECTION LATERALE

10 1 41341 TROMLE, PLANKE, V, 9M SEITENSEKTION LINKS SIDE SEKTION LEFT SECTION LATERALE

23 1 41909 LYGTESAT- LED - ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 LEUCHTSSATZ LIGHT SET ENSEMBLE DE PHARES
28 4 90833 TRANSFER "930" TRANSFER TRANSFER TRANSFERT

Page 8



sis 1240, rahme, frame, cadre

Rullende chas:

RULLENDE CHASSIS, 12M

41160

RAHME
FRAME
CADRE

Page 9



Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 41011 TRAK - ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240 UG DRAWBAR ATTELAGE

2 1 41024 MIDTERRAMME SV. MITTLERE SEKTION MIDDLE SECTION SECTION CENTRALE

3 6 78321 NAGLE FOR HYDR. STILK BOLZEN PIN AXE

4 1 41030 SIDEFL@) H. SV ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240 SEITENRAHMEN RECHTS SIDE FRAME, RIGHT CADRE LATERAL DROITE
5 12 90745 R@RSTIFT $12X80 ROHRSTIFT SPLIT PIN AXE TUBULAIRE

6 6 90721 SM@RENIPPEL LIGE M8x1 MM SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR

7 1 41042 SIDEFL@J V. SV ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240 SEITENRAHMEN LINKS SIDE FRAME, LEFT CADRE LATERAL GAUCHE
8 2 41144 NAGLE F $#40X150 (178) MM BOLZEN PIN AXE

9 4 41145 NAGLE F $#40X127 (155) MM BOLZEN PIN AXE

10 12 90684 SPLIT @#8X60 MM SPLINTE SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.

11 1 41123 ST@TTEBEN KPL. - HYDR. STUTZFUSS JACK BEQUILLE

12 2 41124 SPANDEPLADE FOR ST@TTEBEN PLATTE PLATE PLAQUE

13 4 92342 BOLT M20X70 MM 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

14 4 92052 M@TRIK M20, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

15 2 92316 BOLT M16x40 MM 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

16 2 92051 M@TRIK M16, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU

17 4 41197 NAGLE @#49,6X95 BOLZEN PIN AXE

18 2 41236 NAGLE F $40X190 (218) MM BOLZEN PIN AXE

19 2 41979 AFSTANDSSTYKKE ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE

20 1 38211 NAGLE F #50 X 755 (783) BOLZEN PIN AXE

21 1 41232 NAGLE F #35X818 (846) MM BOLZEN PIN AXE

22 2 51349 SKIVE @51-875-3 Glv SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE

23 1 90678 SPLIT 38X71 MM GALV. SPLINTE SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.

24 1 90677 SPLIT 8X50 MM __ GALV. SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.

25 1 41218 SLANGEHOLDER, SV SCHLAUCHHALTER HOSE CLAMP SUPPORT DE TUYAU

26 8 90671 SKIVE #21-@37-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
27 1 41333 HJULSTEL, MONTERET - 3 METER BRED RAD GESTELL WHEEL FRAME CADRE DE ROUE

28 2 91823 CYLINDER 120X70-1800 ZYLINDER RAN VERRIN

29 3 91782 CYLINDER 90X50X350 @50 ZYLINDER RAN VERRIN

30 4 91838 CYLINDER 90/50X900 #40,5 ZYLINDER CYLINDER VERRIN

31 2 91248 AKKUMULATOR 1 L H100OR - 40 BAR AKKUMULATOR ACCUMULATOR ACCUMULATEUR

32 2 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
33 2 91077 LIGE FORSKRUENING M18 x 3/8" GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT

34 1 91325 FLOWDELER KUGELHAHN VALVE VANETTE 3/8"

35 1 51311 PILOTSTYRET KONTRAVENTIL 1/4 - DOBBELT PILOTGESTEUERTES SPERRVENTIL DOPPELT PILOT-OPERATED CHECK VALVE, DOUBLE CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE DOUBLE
36 2 41007 GUMMI UNDERST@TNING 50X230 MM GUMMIPLATTE RUBBER PLATE PLAQUE EN CAOUTCHOUC
37 4 92415 TAPTITE M6X20 US TAPTITE TAPTITE_M6X20 US TAPTITE

38 1 25175 SCHARMULLER @51 MM CAT. 4 - 4300 KG 205 X 180 X 20 UG DRAWBAR ATTELAGE

39 8 92373 BOLT 20x80 8.8 GALV. (S£TBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW, BOULO

Page 10



RULLENDE CHASSIS, SM

41191

Pos. | Qty. | Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 41249 TRAK — ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 ZUG DRAWBAR ATTELAGE

6 1 41247 SIDEFL@J H. SV, 9M SEITENRAHMEN RECHTS SIDE FRAME, RIGHT CADRE LATERAL DROITE
9 41042 SIDEFL@)J V. SV, 9M SEITENRAHMEN LINKS SIDE FRAME, LEFT CADRE LATERAL GAUCHE

Page 11



Tromle, planke, hy — hydr affj, seitensektion, side section, section laterale

TROMLE, PLANKE, HY - HYDR. AFFJ.
ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 930/1240

WALIE

ROULEAU 41436

Page 12



TROMLE, PLANKE, HY - HYDR. AFFJ. ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 930/1240

YWALTE
ROLLER
ROULEAL

Pos.|Qty. |Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 314351 GODSHYILER - HEJRE vDERST HAUP TRAHMEM hlAIN FRAME CHASSIS

2 2 Q1605 SPINDEL MR. 1 -FAESTE BUHD/MIDT SPINDEL SPINDLE FUSEAU

&l 35 Q0671 SKIVE §21-837-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
<} 26 QzZ052 MBTRIK M20, SELVLAS. GALY. KW 2.2 MUTTER SELBSTZESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

5 14 925339 BOLT 20x50 8.8 GALY. SCHRALUBE SCREW BOULON

= <} Q342 BOLT MZOXF0 MM 8.8 GALY. SCHRALBE SCREW BOULON

7 1 Q0G24 SPLIT S2X50 SPLIMTE SPLITPIM GOUPILLE.

S <3 QZ3T2 BOLT 2080 5.8 GALY. SCHRALUBE SCREW BOULON

=] 1 A122F RAMME FOR GODS - WIDT RAHME FRAME CADRE

10 <3 Q2343 BOLT 2070 5.8 GALY. (SETBOLT) BOLZEN SET SCREW BOULON

11 2 20238 MAGLE F @35X220 (243) b BOLZEN PIN AHE

12 &l QOGTT SPLIT 2x50 Ml GALV, SPLINT SPLITFIM GOUFILLE.

12 1 FEAS2 MAGLE F @30X115(14205 BOLZEH MIT SCHMIERGANG PIHWITH GREASE GROOVYE AXE AVEC RAINURE DE GRAISSAGE
14 1 25452 MAGLE F &@23021200148) BOLZEN PIN AXE

15 3 Q0721 SMERENIFFEL LIGE W51 hihd SCHMIERNIFFEL HREASE NIFFLE GRAISSEUR

16 1 41432 PARALLELARM - HEJRE YDERST UHTERSTES SCHARNIER BOTTOM HINGE CHARMNIERE BAS SECTION
17 2 1055 CYLINDERHOLDER HALTER BRACKET SUFFORT

12 1 74205 MAGLE F @25X55 (83 BOLZEN PIN AHE

19 1 41060 PLANKE, YDERST, KFL. CRACKERBOARD CRACKERBOARD CRACKERBOARD

20 1 12T GODS PA AKSEL - SIDE YDERST - ©52 CROSS SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEM METAL SET FOR AXLE METAL SUR ARBRES

21 2 Q0659 SP.SKIWVE M36 E66/37X5  GLW. UNTERLEGSCHEIBE SCHUNARS WASHER. BLACHK RONDELLE DE SERRASGE NOIRE
22 = Q0205 SHKIVE M20, BZ21X37%4 - HERDET UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE

41436

Page 13



Tromle, planke, vy — hydr affj, seitensektion, side section, section laterale

TROMLE, PLANKE, VY - HYDR. AFFJ.
ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 930/1240

WALTE

ROULEAU 41435

Page 14



TROMLE, PLANKE, VY - HYDR. AFFJ. ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 930/1240

WALZE
ROLLER
ROULEAL

Pos.|Qty. |Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung |Description Designation

1 1 41426 GODSHWILER - VENSTRE WDERST HAUPTRAHMEN IﬁdAIN FRAME CHASSIS

2 2 91695 SPINDELNR.1 -FAESTE BUND/MID T SPINDEL SPINDLE FUSEAL

&l 42 Q0E7 1 SKIVE B21-837-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE (WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
wd 26 92052 METR K M20, SELWVLAS. GALW. KV. 8.8 |MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

& 4 92334 BOLT 20-50 5.8 GALV, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

& 4 Qz2342 BOLT M20XF0 MM 5.8 ALY, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

7 1 90634 SPLIT &3x60 hihd SPLINTE SPLITPIN GOUPILLE.

S 14 Q2343 BOLT 20-70 2.8 GALY. (SETEOLT) BOLZEN SET SCREW BOULON

o 4 Q2372 BOLT 20-90 5.8 GALV, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

10 1 41327 RAMME FOR GODS - MID T RAHME FRAME CADRE

11 2 29538 NAGLE F @35x220 (2921 MM BOLZEN PIN AXE

12 4 Q0E77T SPLIT SX50 MM GALY, |SPLINT SPLITFIN FOUFILLE.

13 1 7452 NAGLE F @30X1150143)5 BOLZEN MIT SCHMIER GAN G PIM 'WITH GREASE ¢ROOVE AXE AVEC RAINURE DE GRAISSAGE
14 1 25452 NAGLE F @30:1200148) BOLZEN PIN AXE

15 kel Q0721 SMEZRENIPFEL LIGE MSx1 MM SCHMIERNIFPEL FREASE NIFFLE FRAISSEUR

15 1 41429 PARALLELARM - VENSTRE YD ERST UNTERSTES SCHARNIER BOTTOM HINGE CHARMIERE BAS SEC TION
17 2 41055 CYLINDERHOLLER HALTER BRACKET SUPFORT

15 1 74205 NAGLE F @25X55 (83) BOLZEN PIN AXE

19 1 41060 PLANKE, YDERST, HPL. CRACKERBOARLD CRACKERBOARLD CRACKERBOARLD

20 1 41427 G0O0S PA AKSEL- SIDE YDERST- §53 CROSS SATZ GIESSGUTFUR DIE WELLEN METAL SET FOR AXLE METAL SUR ARBRES

21 2 Q0G50 SP.EKIVE M3G E6E27TXS  GLY. UMTERLEGSCHEIBE SCHWARZ (ASHER. BLAC K ROMDELLE DE SERRAGE HOIRE
22 k=l Q0s05 SKIWVE M20, B21537%4 - HERDET UNTERLEGSCHEIBE [WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE

41435

Page 15



Tromle, planke, hi — hydr affj, seitensektion, side section, section laterale

TROMLE, PLANKE, HI - HYDR. AFFJ.
ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 930/1240

WALIE

RODLEA 41434

Page 16



TROMLE, PLANKE, HI - HYDR. AFFJ.

ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 930/1240

Wip LZE
DALBO i
ROULEAL
Pos. |Qty. [Partnr Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 41430 GODSHWILER - HAJRE INDERST HALPTRAHMEN hi AW FRAWE CHASSIS
2 1 41050 PARALLELARK, WIDT LUMTERSTES SCHARKNIER BOTT Ok HINGE CHARMIERE BAS SECTION
3 2 91595 SPINDEL NR. 1 -FAESTE BUNDMIOT SPINDEL SPINDLE FUSEAL
4 2 41051 CYLINDERHOLDER HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT
5 38 Q067 1 SEINE §21-837-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBRE iAsHER ROHOELLE DE SERRAGE
i 26 92052 MBTRIK W20, SELVLAS . GALY. KW 8.8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKEING HUT ECROU DE SECURITE
7 14 92334 BOLT 20«60 3.8 GALW. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULOM
i i 92342 BOLT MZOKETO hibd 5.8 GALY, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULOH
&l 1 0443 MAGLE F S25H8560113) BOLZEH PIH A E
10 1 Q0654 SPLIT @8X60 hihd SPLINTE SPLIT FIN GOUPILLE.
Al 4 02372 BOLT Z0x00 2.8 GALY, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
12 1 41327 RAhAE FOR GODS - MIODT RAHWME FRAWE CADRE
13 2 39538 MAGLE F S35% 220 (2457 hib BOLZEH PIH A E
14 4 a0677 SPLIT 850 hibd  GALMW. SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.
15 1 FE45E HAGLE F 830%11501435 BOLZEN MIT SCHMIERGANG FIN'WWITH GREASE GROOYWE A E AVEC RAINURE DE GRAISSAGE
16 1 25452 HAGLE F @300 1200148, BOLZEH FIH (A E
17 3 0721 SMBRENIPPEL LIGE hdZx1 hihd SCHMIERMIPPEL GREASE MIPFLE GRAISSEUR
15 1 1423 GODS PR AKSEL - SIDE INDERST - @43 CROSS SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIEWELLEN METAL SET FOR AXLE MET AL SUR ARBRES
19 1 41061 PLAMEE, INDERST, KPL. CRACKERBOARD CRACKERBOARD CRACKERBOARD
20 2 A0659 SP.SKIVE M3G GE6/STHS  GLW UNTERLEGSCHEIBE SCHuWARS ASHER. BLACE ROHDOELLE DE SERRAGE NOIRE
21 i 0505 SEIWE W20, BR1HITH4 - HERDET UMTERLEGSCHEIBRE A HER ROMOELLE DE SERRAGE
22 4 92343 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALY. (3AETHOLT) BOLZEN SET SCREN BOULOM

41434

Page 17



Tromle, planke, vi — hydr affj, seitensektion, side section, section laterale

TROMLE, PLANKE, VI - HYDR. AFFJ.
ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 930/1240

WAL ZE

ROULEAU 41433

Page 18



TROMLE, PLANKE, VI - HYDR. AFFJ.

WAL TE
ROLLER
ROULEAL

ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 930/1240

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 41425 GODSHVYILER - VENSTRE INDERST HALUFPTRAHMEN AN FRAME CHASSIS

2 1 41050 PARALLELARM, MIDT UNTERSTES SCHARMIER BOTTOM HINGE CHARMIERE BAS SECTION
k] 2 91695 SPINDEL MRE. 1 -FASTE BUNDVMIDT SPINDEL SPINDLE FUSEAL

4 2 41051 CvLINDERHOLDER HALTER BRACKET SUPFORT

5 12 Q0671 SKINE @21-537-3 UHTERLEGSCHEIBE i ASHER ROMDELLE DE SERRAGE
5 26 92052 MWM@TRIK M20, SELVLAS, caALY. kK. 88 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

7 <} 02334 BOLT 20:50 2.8 ALV, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULOH

2 =] 52342 BOLT M20X7T0 Mhd 8.8 GALY. SCHRALBE SCREW BOULON

] 1 Q04499 MAGLE F @25X2501123) BOLEEN FIN AE

10 1 Q0639 SPLIT @850 hhi SPLINTE SPLITFIN GOUPILLE.

11 10 92343 BOLT 2070 8.8 GALVY. (SETEOLT) BOLZEN SET SCREWM BOULON

12 ad 92372 BOLT 20:80 8.8 GALY. SCHRALBE SCREW BOULON

13 1 41327 FAMME FOR GODS - MIDT RAHME FRAME CADRE

14 =] 90305 SKIVE W20, B2123754 - HERDET UNTERLEGSCHEIBE i ASHER ROMDELLE DE SERRAGE
15 2 20832 NAGLE F ©35X220 (2420 hihd BOLZEN FIN AE

16 & Q0677 SPLIT Sx50 M GALY. SPLINT SPLITFIN GOUPILLE.

17 1 7EAE2 NAGLE F ©30X115(142)5 BOLZEH MIT SCHMIERGANG FIMWITH GREASE GROOVE AXE AVEC RAINURE DE GRAISSAGE
18 1 25452 MAGLE F @30X120(148) BOLZEN FIN AE

19 ] 90721 SMERENIFFEL LIGE MSx1 hihd SCHMIERMIPPEL “REASE MIPPLE RAISSEUR

20 1 41423 3005 PR AKSEL - SIDE INDERST - 53 CROSS SATZ GIESSGUT FOR DIE WELLEN METAL SET FOR AXLE METAL SUR ARBRES

21 1 41061 PLANKE, INDERST, KPL. CRACKERBOARD CRACKERBOARD CRACKERBOARLD

22 2 90559 SP.SKIVE M36 @6687X58  GLW. UNTERLEGSCHEIBE SCHUWARE i ASHER. BLACK ROMDELLE DE SERRAGE HOIRE

41433

Page 19



Planke, inderst, kpl., crackerboard, crackerboard, crackerboard

3
i PLANKE, INDERST, KPL.
///\9
e
CRACKERBOARD
CRACKERBOARD
LAMELTAND 80MM BRED KPL. CRACKERBOARD 41 061

M/BUK SPIDS KORT FRA SKORPEBRYDER
CB-ZINKEN KPL. MIT SPITZE Page 20
GENT DE HERSE ARRIERE cOURTE Avec poTe coureee. 91682




PLANKE, INDERST, KPL.

CRACKERBOARD
CRACKERBOARD
CRACKERBOARD

Pos.|Qty. |Part nr.  |Benasvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 [2:303 1192090 LA0NFIR k-R BF 70x70x5 5355 ROHR TUBE TUBE

2 11 91652 LAMELTAND B0MIM BRED KPL. CB-ZINKEN KPL. MIT SPITZE CH-TIHE CPL.WITH POINT DENTDE HERSE ARRIERE COURTE AWEC POINTE
3 2 1763 TANDHOLDER KPL. ZINKEMHALTER TINE MOUNT SUPPORTDE DENTS

Ll 2 41764 SPAENDEPLADE SPANNSTUCK FASTEMING PLATE PLAGUE

5 2 Q0543 SEIVE E170E2853 hihd SCHEIBE MASHER ROMDELLE

G 2 92051 M@ TRIK W16, SELVLAS. GALY. K. 88 MUTTER NUT ECROU

LAMELTAND 80MM BRED KPL.

CB-ZINKEN KPL. MIT SPITZE
CB - TINE CPL. WITH POINT

DENT DE HERSE ARRIERE COURTE AVEC POINTE COURBEE

Pos. Qty. Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 S1721 SPANDESTYKKE 10 MM TIL 80 MM TAND SPANNSTUCK PLATE PIECE DE SERRAGE

2 1 92303 BOLT 12x1108.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

3 3 92050 METRIK M12 SELVIAS GALV, 88 MUTTER SELBSTSCHUIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
4 1 81707 EAMELTAND LANG 3 HULS 80MM BRED CB-ZINKEN CB - TINE DENTDECB

5 1 G1733-1 SLIDDEL BUKKET 100X12 KORT - MALET SPTTZE GEBOGEN B POINT POINT

5 2 92391 BOLY 12X40 GALV (BRADDEBOLT) SCHRAUBE BOARD BOLT BOULON

41061

M/BUK SPIDS KORT FRA SKORPEBRYDER 91682

Page 21



Planke, yderst, kpl., crackerboard, crackerboard, crackerboard

PLANKE, YDERST, KPL.

CRACKERBOARD
CRACKERBOARD 41060

Page 22



® PLANKE, YDERST, KPL.

CRACKEREOARD
CRACKEREQARD

mm CRACKEREOARD

Pos.|Qty. |Part nr. [Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 03031264000 L 00LRRK-RER 70705 5385 ROHR TUBE TUBE

2 15 01682 LAMELTAND S0hM BRED KPL. CB-ZINKEN KPL. MIT SPITZE CB- TINE CPL. WITH FOINT DEMT DE HERSE ARRIERE COURTE AVEC POINTE CO

2 2 41763 TANDHOLDER KPL. ZINKEMHALTER TIHE MOUNT SUPPORT DE DENTS

4 2 41764 SPAENDEPLADE SPAMNSTUCK FASTENING PLATE PLAQUE

5 = 00542 SKIVE T17/EZ00CE M SCHEIBE 0/ AZHER RONDELLE

i = 92051 WMETRIK M1G, SELVLRS. GaLw. K. 8.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU

41060

Page 23



Gods pa aksel — side yderst — @53 cross, satz giessgut fiir die wellen, metalset for axle, metal sur arbres

o
o
0

GODS PA AKSEL - SIDE YDERST - ©53 CROSS
ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 1230/40

SATZ GISESSGCL)ET FUR DIE WELLEN
METAL SET FOR AXLE
METAL SUR ARBRES 41 427

Page 24



GODS PA AKSEL - SIDE YDERST - 953 CROSS

SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN

METAL SET FOR AXLE

ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 1230/40

METAL SUR ARBRES
Pos. Qty. [Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 41768 AKSEL MED M39 GEVIND | ENDER
2 10 18103 CROSSKILL BASNING 290/62 CROSSKILL BUCHSE CROSSKILL BUSHING DOUILLE CROSSKIL
3 10 18102 CROSSKILL RING @530/160 ZYLINDER CROSSKILL RING ANNEAU CROSSKILL
4 7 18101 CROSSKILL RING @480/82 CROSSKILL RING CROSSKILL RING ANNEAU CROSSKILL
5 2 12464 STALEJE 60 MM SKF UCP212/H KOMPLETTES STEH LAGER COMPLETE STEEL BEARING PALIER COMPLET
] 2 93130001790L90LAFSTANDSSTYKKE @80X@63 L=17MM ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE
7 2 93130001090L90LAFSTANDSSTYKKE @380X&63 L=10MM ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE
8 3 18108 CROSSKILL @480 - SMAL HBJRE CROSSKILL SCHMAL RECHTS CROSSKILL, NARROW RIGHT CROSSKILL - ETROIT DROITE
9 3 18109 CROSSKILL @480 - SMAL VENSTRE CROSSKILL SCHMAL LINKS CROSSKILL, NARROW LEFT CROSSKILL - ETROIT GAUCHE
10 2 92518 KRONEM@TRIK M39X3 FZB 17H ACHSENMUTTER SHAFT NUT ECROU D'ARBRE
11 2 33247 TOPSKIVE TIL CENTERNAGLE SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE
12 2 90764 RORSTIFT @ 8X60 MM ROHRSTIFT SPLIT PIN AXE TUBULAIRE

41427

Page 25



Gods pa aksel - side inderst — @53 cross, satz giessgut fiir die wellen, metalset for axle, metal sur arbres

GODS PA AKSEL - SIDE INDERST - 853 CROSS
ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 1230/40

SATZ GISESSG(L)JT FUR DIE WELLEN
METAL SET FOR AXLE
METAL SUR ARBRES 41 423

Page 26



SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN
METAL SET FOR AXLE

GODS PA AKSEL - SIDE INDERST - 953 CROSS ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 1230/40

METAL SUR ARBRES
Pos.|Qty. |[Part nr.  |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 41767 AKSEL MED M39 GEVIND | ENDER
2 9 18103 CROSSKILL B@SNING (90/62 CROSSKILL BUCHSE CROSSKILL BUSHING DOUILLE CROSSKIL
3 9 18102 CROSSKILL RING 5301160 ZYLINDER CROSSKILL RING ANNEAU CROSSKILL
4 6 18101 CROSSKILL RING ©480/62 CROSSKILL RING CROSSKILL RING ANNEAU CROSSKILL
5 2 12464 STALEJE 60 MM SKF UCP212/H KOMPLETTES STEH LAGER COMPLETE STEEL BEARING PALIER COMPLET
6 2 93130001 790LO0LAFSTANDSSTYKKE @80X@63 L=17MM ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE
7 2 93130001090LO0LAFSTANDSSTYKKE @80X@63 L=10MM ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE
8 3 18108 CROSSKILL @480 - SMAL HZJRE CROSSKILL SCHMAL RECHTS CROSSKILL, NARROW RIGHT CROSSKILL - ETROIT DROITE
9 3 18108 CROSSKILL @480 - SMAL VENSTRE CROSSKILL SCHMAL LINKS CROSSKILL, NARROW LEFT CROSSKILL - ETROIT GAUCHE
10 2 33247 TOPSKIVE TIL CENTERNAGLE SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE
11 2 92518 KRONEM@TRIK M39X3 FZB 17H ACHSENMUTTER SHAFT NUT ECROU D'ARBRE
12 2 90764 RERSTIFT @ 8X60 MM ROHRSTIFT SPLIT PIN AXE TUBULAIRE

41423

Page 27



Harvehejs, H, kpl., aufhdngung, linkage, suspension

HARVEHEJS, H, KPL.
ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 1240

DREIPUNKT AUFHANGUNG

SUSPENSION 41162

Page 28



HARVEHEJS, H, KPL.

ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 1240

41162

DREIPUNKT AUFHANGUNG
LINKAGE
SUSPENSION
Pos. |Qty. |Partnr. | Benaevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 41140 HARVEHEJS, SV. H DREHKOPFE TURNING HEAD PEECE TETE TOURNANTE
2 8 41106 OPH.FI HEJS BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION
3 8 41107 BANANLEJE RIEGLE LOCK COUVRE
4 16 92296 BOLT 12x40 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
5 57 90669 SKIVE 913-0124-2.5 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
5 20 92050 METRIK M12 SELVLAS. GALV. 8.8 MUTTER SELBSTSCHUESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
7 2 41111 CYLINDERHOLDER, LILLE BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE EEXATION
8 8 90671 SKIVE 521-37-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
g 4 92334 BOLT 20580 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
12 8 92052 MZTRIK M 20 SELVLAS, GALY. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
1 1 44355 NAGLE F 330X90{120) BOLZEN PIN AXE
12 1 90694 SPLIT @8X80 SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE
12 8 41223 BESLAG BESCHLAG IMOUNTING PLATE FIXATION
14 8 92317 BOLT 16x50 8.8 GALV. (S£TBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
15 [ 90663 SKIVE §17/235X%2 MM SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE
1% 8 92051 MOTRIK M16 SELVLAS. GLV.8 MUTTER NUT ECROY
17 4 92298 SOLT M12x80 MM, 8.8 GALV, SCHRAUBE SCREW VIS
18 4 41284 DYBDEFPRING - ROLLOMAXIMUM STANGE BAR SUPFORT
1% 1 41304 SKALA - NEDERSTE DEL TIEFENMESSER DEPTH INDICATOR INDICATEUR DE PROFONDEUR
20 4 92357 BOLT 20x100 8.6 GALY, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
21 4 Y0721 SMEBRENIPPEL LIGE WM8xd MM SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAIGSEUR
22 2 90768 HYDRO-CLIP 31,8 MM ABSTANDS BUCHSE SPACER BAGUE DE DISTANCE
23 3 90767 HYDRO-CLIP 21,4 MM ABSTANDS BUCHSE SPACER BAGUE DE DISTANCE
24 1 41461 SKALA QVERST - KPL, TIEFENMESSER DEPTHINDICATOR INDICATEUR DE PROFONDEUR
25 1 41462 LASKE FOR SKALA - ROLLOMAXIMUM LASCHE PLATE PLAQUE
2% 2 92273 BOLT 10x20 8.8 GALY. (S/ATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
27 2 92049 METRIK M10 SELVIAS. GLV.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROY
HARVEHEIJS, H, KPL. SM 41253
Pos. | Qty. | Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

41255

HARVEHEJS, SV. H, 9M

DREHKOPF

TURNING HEAD PIECE

TETE TOURNANTE

Page 29



Harvehejs, V, kpl., aufhdngung, linkage, suspension,

HARVEHEJS, V, KPL.

DREIPUNKT AUFHANGUNG

SUSPENSION 41166

Page 30



HARVEHEJS, V, KPL. 12M

DREIPUNKT AUFHANGUNG

ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240

LINKAGE
SUSPENSION
Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 41112 HARVEHEJS, SV V. DREHKOPF TURNING HEAD PIECE TETE TOURNANTE
2 8 41106 OPH. FIHEJS BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION
3 8 41107 BANANLE JE RIEGLE LOCK COUVRE
4 2 41111 CYLINDERHOLDER, LILLE BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION
5 1 90684 SPLIT @8X60 SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE
8 1 44355 NAGLE F @30X90(120) BOLZEN PIN AXE
7 16 92298 BOLT 12x40 8.8 GALY, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
8 56 90665 SKIVE @13-924-2 5 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
9 20 92050 METRIK M12 SELVLAS. GALV. 8.8 MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
10 8 90671 SKIVE @21-2537-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
11 4 92334 BOLT 20x80 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
2 8 92052 MBTRIK M 20 SELVLAS, GALY. 8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
13 8 41223 BESLAG BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION
14 8 97317 BOLT 16x50 8.8 GALY. (SATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
15 8 90663 SKIVE @174D35X2 MM SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE
6 8 92051 METRIK M18 SELVIAS. GLV.8 IMUTTER NUT ECROUY
17 4 92208 BOLT M12x60 MM, 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW VIS
18 4 41284 DYBDEFZRING - ROLLOMAXIMUM STANGE BAR SUPPORT
19 1 41304 SKALA - NEDERSTE DEL TIEFENMESSER DEPTH INDICATOR INDICATEUR DE PROFONDEUR
20 4 90721 SMORENIPPEL LIGE M8x1 MM SCHMIERNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR
21 4 92337 BOLT 20x306 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
22 3 90767 HYDRO-CLIF 21,4 MM ABSTANDS BUCHSE SPACER BAGUE DE DISTANCE
23 2 90768 HYDRO-CLIP 31,8 MM ABSTANDS BUCHSE SPACER BAGUE DE DISTANCE
24 1 41461 SKALA OVERST - KPL, TIEFENMESSER DEPTH INDICATOR INDICATEUR DE PROFONDEUR
25 1 41462 LASKE FOR SKALA - ROLLOMAXIMUM LASCHE PLATE PLAQUE
26 2 92273 BOLT 10x20 8.8 GALV. (SETBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
27 2 92049 METRIK M10 SELVLAS, GLV.8 IMUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
HARVEHEIJS, V, KPL. 9M 41254
Pos. | Qty. | Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 41256 HARVEHEIJS, SV. V, 9M DREHKOPF TURNING HEAD PIECE TETE TOURNANTE

41166

Page 31



Harvesektion — kpl., eggensektion, harrow section, section de herse

HARVETAND 45X10 KPL. M/BESL.

39480

HARVESEKTION - KPL.
UDEN PAKKER OG PLANKE

FARROW SECTION
SECTION DE HERSE 41 303

Page 32



HARVESEKTION - KPL.

UDEN PAKKER OG PLANKE

41303

EGGENSEKTION
HARROW SECTION
SECTION DE HERSE
Pos. [Qty. [Part nr.  Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 41062 HARVESERTION SV RAHME FRAME CADRE
2 20 39480 KULTURHARVETAND 45X10 KPL. M/BESLAG ZINKEN SPRING TINE DENT DE HERSE
3 8 0684 SPLIT Zi6X60 MM SPLINTE SELIT PIN GOUPILLE,
4 2 90663 SKIVE @T/QI35X2 MM SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE
5 1 82319 IBOLT 16X70 MM 8.8 GALV |SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
& 1 92051 MATRIK M18, SEEVEAS, GALV. KV. 88 MUTTER NUT ECROU
7 4 41093 OPH. §V. M. BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FXATION
i 12 92052 MESTRIKM20, SELVLAS GALY, KY. 8.8 IMEJ'E‘TEE% SELBSTGESICHERT SELE-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
g 12 90671 SKIVE @21-@37-3 UNTEREFGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
10 4 92334 EBOLT 20%60 8.8 GALY, [SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
11 8 S2338 BOLT 20x50 8.8 GALY, (SATBOLT} SET SCREW BOULON
12 4 431195 NAGLE 324, 7255 AN AXE
13 4 41198 NAGLE @24 7X75 &N AXE
14 2 41431 PARALLELARM - ROLLOMAXIMUM ARM BRAS
HARVETAND 45X10 KPL. M/BESLAG 39480
ZINKEN
DAL.BO SPRING TINE
DENT DE HERSE
Pos. |Qty. |Part nr, Benaevnelse Bezeichning Description Designation
1 1 39484 KULTURHARVETAND 45X10 MM ZINKEN SPRING TINE DENT DE HERSE
2 1 39483 SPIDS M/BOLT FOR KULTURHARVETAND SPITZE POINT POINTE
3 1 39482 BESLAG FOR KULTURMARVETAND 45X10 BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION
4 1 92302 BOLT 12x100 8.8 GALY, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
5 1 82050 IMETRIK M12 SELVLAS. GLV. 8 MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND iSELFLOCKENG NUT, ECROU DE SECUR|TE

Page 33



Pakker/planke sektion — bag, nachliufer, roller, traine

PAKKER/PLANKE SEKTION - BAG

@35 MM LEJER

NACHLAUFER
ROLLER

41662

TRAINE

Page 34



PAKKER/PLANKE SEKTION - BAG

935 MM LEJER

NACHLAUFER
ROLLER
TRAINE
Pos, Qty. Part nr. M Benavneise Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 214685 SPINDEL SHF 8-01 SPINDEL SPINDLE FUSEAU
2 1 41066 PLANKE FOR HARVESEKTION PLANIERSCHIENE LEVELLING BAR NIVELEUSE
3 1 41860 EFTERLOBERRAMME, SV. RAHME FRAME CADRE
4 2 41089 HOLDER HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT
3 2 78817 TANDHOLDER KPL. ZINKENHALTER TINE MOUNT SUPPORT DE DENTS
8 2 91707 LAMELTAND LANG 3 HULS 80MM BRED CB-ZINKEN CB-TINE DENTDECE
7 2 80783 LASKE FOR LAMELTAND LASCHE PLATE PLAQUE
8 32 20863 SKIVE $317-335-2 SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE
9 33 92317 BOLT 16x50 8.8 CALV. (8ATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
10 14 92287 IBOLT 12x50 8.8 GALY SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
il 2 $2819 BOLY 16x70 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW SOULON
12 18 82051 MOITRIK M18 SELVLAS. GLV. 8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
13 10 80689 SKIVE @13-024-2 5 UNTEREEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
iz 24 92050 MPTRIK M12 SELVLAS. GALV. 88 MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROY DE SECURITE
15 2 92322 BOLY M16x100 MM 88 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
16 7 82296 BOLT 12x40 8.6 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
17 2 38311 AFFJEDRINGSDEL FOR KRYMLER SUSPENSION ABFEDERN SUSPENSION
18 3] 82318 BOLT 16x60 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
18 1 41663 CROSSKILLVALSE PA AKSEL SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN METAL SET FOR AXLE METAL SUR ARBRES
20 2 S0B37 SP.SKIVE £13,5-44-4 GLV. UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
21 2 892284 BOLT 12x25 88 GALY, (SATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON
22 4 92418 BOLT 12 x43 GALY 8.8 UNDERSANKET SCHRAUBE COUNTERSUNK SCREW BOULON

41662

Page 35



Crosskillvalse, mont., satz giessgut fiir die wellen, metal set for axle, metal sur arbres

CROSSKILLVALSE PA AKSEL
935 MM LEJE

SATZ GgESSGgT FUR DIE WELLEN
METAL SET FOR AXLE
METAL SUR ARBRES 41 663

Page 36



CROSSKILLVALSE PA AKSEL

SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN

235 MM LEJE

41663

METAL SET FOR AXLE

METAL SUR ARBRES
Pos. Qty. Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 18156 CROSSKILL RING #440/50 - PLUS CROSSKILL RING CROSSKILL RING ANNEAU CROSSKILL
2 7 18155 CROSSKILL RING $500/105 - PLUS CROSSKILL RING CROSSKILL RING ANNEAU CROSSKILL
3 6 18154 CROSSKILL RING $440/50 - PLUS CROSSKILL RING CROSSKILL RING ANNEAU CROSSKILL
4 1 41661 AKSEL TIL PAKKER BAG - KORT BL. TRUKKET WELLE SHAFT ARBRE
5 2 41645 TALLERKENFJEDER @#70/(35,5X3 MM SCHEIBENFEDER DISC SPRING RESSORT DE DISQUE
6 2 16344 FLANGELEJE SKF @35 FYTB 35 TR LAGER BEARING FIXATION

Page 37



Tromle, planke, midt — hydr. affj., walze, roller, rouleau

TROMLE, PLANKE, MIDT - HYDR. AFFJ.
ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 &1240 - 3 METER

WWALZE

ROULEAU 41328

Page 38



TROMLE, PLANKE, MIDT - HYDR. AFFJROLLOMAXIMUM 930 &1240 - 3 METER

WALZE
ROLLER
ROULEAL

Pos.|Qty. [Part nr. |Benasvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 1286 GODSHVILER - MIDT HAUFTRAHMEN AN FRAME CHASSIS

2 1 050 PARALLELARM, MIDT UMTERSTES SCHARMIER BOTTOM HINGE CHARMIERE BAS SECTION
2 2 91595 SFINDELMR.1 -FESTE BUND/MIDT SFINDEL SFINDLE FUSEAL

<4 1 41043 PLANKE, MID T, KPL. CRACKERBOARD CRACKERBOARD CRACKERBOARD

i 2 <051 CYLINDERHOLDER HALTER BRACKET SUFFORT

] <2 2057 1 SKIVE §21-E37-2 UHTERLEZSCHEIBE WASHER ROMDELLE DE SERRAGE
7 26 92052 MESTR I M20, SELVLAS. ALY KV 88 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROUDE SECURITE

2 14 92324 BOLT 20:50 2.8 ALV, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

il < Q2342 BOLT M20XT0 hitd 2.2 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULOHN

10 1 904499 MAGLE F @25X350113) BOLZEN FIN AXE

11 1 Q0524 SPLIT ©2250 hihd SFLINTE SFPLITFIN F0UPILLE.

12 4 Q2372 BOLT 2080 8.8 GALY. SCHRALUBE SCREW BOULON

13 1 HE2T RAMME FOR GODS - MIDT RAHME FRAME CADRE

14 1 13230 GOD0S PR AKSEL - MIDT- @52 CROSS SATZ GIESSGUTFOR DIE WELLEN METAL SET FOR AXLE WETAL SR ARBRES

15 2 Q005 SKEIVE m20, §2123754 - HERDET UMTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER ROMDELLE DE SERRAGE
16 4 92343 BOLT 20x70 8.8 GALV. (SETEOLT) BOLZEN SET SCREW BOULON

17 2 39838 MAGLE F B35X220 (248 M BOLZEN FIN AKE

13 4 Q057 T SPLIT Sx50 M GALY. SFLINT SFLIT FIN GOUPILLE.

13 1 7552 MAGLE F &304 1501435 BOLZEN MIT SCHMIER GANG FPIN W1 TH GREASE &R OOWE AXE AWEC RAIMURE DE GRAISSAGE
20 1 25452 MAGLE F §30X1200148) BOLZEN FIN AKE

21 ] 20721 SMERENIPPEL LIGE hiSx1 hihd SCHMIERMIPPEL ZREASE HIFPLE GRAISSEUR

22 2 Q0559 SP.SKIVE M36 E6687X5  GLW. UMNTERLEZSCHEIBE SCHIWARS WASHER. BLAC K ROMDELLE DE SERRAGE NOIRE

41328

Page 39



Planke, midt, kpl., crackerboard, crackerboard, crackerboard

PLANKE, MIDT, KPL.

CRACKERBOARD
CRACKERBOARD 41043

Page 40



PLANKE, MIDT, KPL.

CRACKERBOARD
mm CRACKERBOARD
CRACKERBOARD
Pos. |[Qty. |Part nr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 9303430002030 | EARK-RER FOXFOXE 5355 ROHR TUBE TUBE
2 17 21532 LAMELTAND S0kl BRED KPL. CB-ZINKEN KFL. MIT SFITZE CHB - TINE CFL. WiWITH FOINT DEWNT DE HERSE ARRIERE COURTE AWEC FOINTE COf
3 2 1 TED TANDHOLDER KPL. ZINKEMHALTER TIME WMOUNT SUPPORT DE DENTS
3 2 <M TEG SPAENDEFPLADE SPANNSTUCK FASTENING PLATE FLAQUE
5 (=] Q0533 SKIVE B17/B29X3 M SCHEIBE I ASHER ROMDELLE
& = ‘92051 METRIK M6, SELVLAS. GALY, K. 2.8 MUTTER HUT ECROU

41043

Page 41



Gods pa aksel — midt — @53 cross, satz giessgut fiir die wellen, metal set for axle, metal sur arbres

GODS PA AKSEL - MIDT - 653 CROSS
ROLLOMAXIMUM 930/1230 - 3 METER

SATZ G;SEES"E'SgCL)JT FUREDiE WELLEN
METAL R AXL
METAL SUR ARBRES 41 330

Page 42



GODS PA AKSEL - MIDT - 953 CROSS ROLLOMAXIMUM 930/1230 - 3 METER

SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN

METAL SET FOR AXLE

METAL SUR ARBRES
Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 41766 AKSEL MED M39 GEVIND | ENDER WELLE SHAFT ARBRE
2 13 18103 CROSSKILL BBSNING @90/62 CROSSKILL BUCHSE CROSSKILL BUSHING DOUILLE CROSSKIL
3 13 18102 CROSSKILL RING @530/160 ZYLINDER CROSSKILL RING ANNEAU CROSSKILL
4 10 18101 CROSSKILL RING @480/62 CROSSKILL RING CROSSKILL RING ANNEAU CROSSKILL
5 2 12464 STALEJE 60 MM SKF UCP212/H KOMPLETTES STEH LAGER COMPLETE STEEL BEARING PALIER COMPLET
<] 2 93130001790L90LAFSTANDSSTYKKE @80X@i63 L=17MM ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE
7 2 93130001090L90LAFSTANDSSTYKKE @80X@i63 L=10MM ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE
8 3 18108 CROSSKILL @480 - SMAL HZURE CROSSKILL SCHMAL RECHTS CROSSKILL, NARROW RIGHT CROSSKILL - ETROIT DROITE
9 3 18109 CROSSKILL @480 - SMAL VENSTRE CROSSKILL SCHMAL LINKS CROSSKILL, NARROW LEFT CROSSKILL - ETROIT GAUCHE
10 2 33247 TOPSKIVE TIL CENTERNAGLE SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE
11 2 92518 KRONEM@TRIK M39X3 FZB 17H ACHSENMUTTER SHAFT NUT ECROU D'ARBRE
12 2 90764 RERSTIFT & 8X60 MM ROHRSTIFT SPLIT PIN AXE TUBULAIRE

41330

Page 43



Voldjaevner kpl., zinken, spring tine, dent de herse

SIDEPLADER/AFRETTER FOR HARV!
ROLLOMAXIMUM 620-1240

s
SYSTEME DE RACLAGE 41 622

Page 44



SIDEPLADER/AFRETTER FOR HARVE ROLLOMAXIMUM 620-1240

ABSTREIFER

SCRAPER

SYSTEME DE RACLAGE

41622

Pos. Qty. Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 2 41619 PARALLELARM H@JRE - KPL.

2 2 41620 PARALLELARM VENSTRE - KPL.

3 8 92373 BOLT 20x80 8.8 GALV. (SATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

4 8 92052 M@TRIK M20, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
5 2 41621 SIDEPLADE - ROLLOMAXIMUM HARVESEKTION

6 1 41109 AFRETTER, HOJRE ABSTREIFER SCRAPER SYSTEME DE RACLAGE
7 1 41108 AFRETTER, VENSTRE ABSTREIFER SCRAPER SYSTEME DE RACLAGE
8 4 92296 BOLT 12x40 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

9 4 92050 M@TRIK M12, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
10 16 90664 SPZND. SKIVE @39 X @23 X 3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE SEALING WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
" 6 93145002790L90LX| EMNER@R @32/@20 MM

12 2 93145002490L90LX| EMNER@R @32/@20 MM

Page 45



Hjulstel, monteret, rad gestell, wheel frame, cadre de roue

HJULSTEL, MONTERET - 3 METER BRED
ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 & 1230/40

RAD GESTELL
CADRE DE ROUE 41333

Page 46



HJULSTEL, MONTERET - 3 METER BRED ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 & 1230/40

RAD GESTELL
WHEEL FRAME
CADRE DE ROUE

Pos. Qty. |Part nr.  [Benevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 41331 HIULSTEL SV BREDDE 2250 MM RAD GESTELL WHEEL FRAME CADRE DE ROUE

2 2 78321 NAGLE FOR HYDR. STILK BOLZEN PiN AXE

3 4 59300 BRONCEBGZGSNING Z60/@150 X 70 DOUILLE EN BRONZE BRONZE BUSHING BRONZEBUCHSE

4 4 BOT4E RERSTIFT @12X80 ROHRSTIFT SPUIT PIN AXE TUBULAIRE

3 2 20721 SMORENIPPEL LIGE M8x1 M SCHMIERMNIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR

& 2 33298 HUUL 700/40-22 5 TL O 10 HULS @281/8335 RAD WHEEL ROUE

7 4 41301 BESLAG FOR BREMBECYLINDER BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION

8 24 906E6S SKIVE 213-0024.2.5 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
g9 12 92050 MOTRIK M12 SELVLAS. GALY. 88 MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND SELELOCKING NUT ECROU DF SEGURITE
10 8 92296 BOLT 12x40 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

1t 2 82547 BOLT 12x80 8.8 GALY BOLZEN BOLT BOULON

12 2 92297 BOLT 12x50 8.8 GALV, ISCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

41333

Page 47



Tromle, planke, H, 9M, seitensektion rechts, side section right, section laterale droite

o o o o @ TROMLE, PLANKE, H - HYDR. AFFJ.
ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 930

SEITEMSEKTION RECHTS
SIDE SEKTION RIGHT
SECTION LATERALE DROITE 41 342

Page 48



TROMLE, PLANKE, H - HYDR. AFFJ.

SEITEMSEKTION RECHTS
SIDE SEKTION RIGHT
SECTION LATERALE DROITE

ROLLOMAXIMUM XL 930

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 <1396 PARALLELARN, HEIRE UNTERSTES SCHARKNIER BOTTOM HINGE CHARMIERE BAS SECTION
2 2 <051 CyLINDERHOLDER HALTER BRACKET SUPFORT

3 2 91595 SPINDEL HR. 1 -FAESTE BUNDSMIDT SFPINDEL SPINDLE FUSEAL

4 <} 92343 BOLT 2070 5.8 ALV, (SETBOLT) BOLZEN SET SCREW BOULON

5 15 92334 BOLT 20:60 5.8 ALV, SCHRAURE SCREW BOULOK

G 1 Q0449 MNAGLE F 2502850113 BOLEEM PN AOE

7 2 Q0571 SKIVE B21-1037-3 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M ASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
2 28 Q2052 MEBTRIK W20, SELVLAS. GALY. KW 8.8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE

a 1 Q0553 SPLIT S5x50 hihd SFLINTE SPLIT PIN GOURILLE.

10 <} Q2372 BOLT 2000 2.2 ALV, SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

11 1 <1042 PLANKE, MIDT, KPL. CRACKERBOARD CRACKERBOARD CRACKERBOARD

12 1 31339 GODSHOLDER HEJRE RAHME FRAME CADRE

13 1 <1336 RAMME FOR GODS - SIDE RAHME FRAME CADRE

14 1 <M E3T G0DE PR AKSEL - SIDE - B53 CROSS SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WWELLEN METAL SET FOR AXLE METAL 5UR ARBRES

15 = Q0z05 SKIVE h20, B21237 54 - HERDET UNTERLEGSCHEIBE M ASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
16 <3 Q232 BOLT MZ0FD hihd 8.8 GALW. SCHRAUBE SCREWM BOULON

17 ] Q0721 SMERENIPPEL LIGE hiSx1 hihd SCHMIERHIPFEL GREASE HIPPLE GRAISSELR

15 2 39538 NAGLE F @35X220 (2430 hihd BOLZEN FIH AOLE

19 1 FE4G2 NAGLE F @30xX11901428 BOLEEM MIT SCHMIERGANG FPIMWWITH GREASE GROOVE AolE AVEC RAINURE DE GRAISSAGE
20 il 25452 MNAGLE F @30x1200148) BOLZEN PN AXE

21 ol == SPLIT 8x50 hihd  GALW. SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.

41342

Page 49



Tromle, planke, V, 9M, seitensektion links, side section left, section laterale gauche

TROMLE, PLANKE, V - HYDR. AFFJ.
ROLLOMAXIMUM 930

SRR
SECTION LATERALE GALICHE. 41 341

Page 50



TROMLE, PLANKE, V - HYDR. AFFJ.

SEITENSEKTION LINKS
SIDE SEKTION LEFT
SECTIOM LATERALE GAUCHE.

ROLLOMAXIMUM 930

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 41387 FPARALLELARM, WYENSTRE UMTERSTES SCHARMIER BOTTOM HINGE CHARMIERE BAS SECTION
2 2 <1051 CvLINDERHOLDER HALTER BRACKET SUFFORT

k] 2 215625 SPINDEL MR. 1 -FASTE BUND/MWIDT SPINDEL SPINDLE FUSEAU

4 2 92343 BOLT 2070 8.8 GALW. (S£TBOLT) BOLZEN SET SCREWM BOULON

5 16 92334 BOLT 20:450 2.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

5] 1 A0449 MAGLE F @25X35(113) BOLZEN FIN A E

7 24 Q0671 SKIVE §21-837-3 UMTERLESCHEIBE i ASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
= 25 QZ052 MSTRIK M20, SELVLAS, ALY, K. 8.2 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING HUT ECROU DE SECURITE

9 1 Q0554 SPLIT @250 M SFPLINTE SPLITPIN GOUPILLE.

10 4 Q2372 BOLT 2080 8.8 GALW. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOLULON

11 1 <1043 FLAMKE, MIDT, KPL. CRACKERBOARD CRACKERBOARD CRACKERBOARD

12 1 41334 GODSHOLDER WENSTRE RAHME FRAME CADRE

13 1 41336 FAMME FOR GODS - SIDE RAHME FRAME CADRE

14 1 33T GO0S PR AKSEL - SIDE - ©53 CROSS SATE GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN METAL SET FOR AXLE @TAL SUR ARBRES

15 2 Q0305 SHIVE W20, B21237 %4 - HERDET UMTERLEZSCHEIBE i ASHER RONDELLE DE SERRAGE
16 ] a07 21 SMERENIFFEL LIGE MS:1 hihd SCHMIERHIPPEL “REASE MIPPLE GRAISSEUR

17 2 20238 MAGLE F @35X220 (2427 hihd BOLZEN FIM AHE

18 1 FEE2 MAGLE F @30X 11501435 BOLZEN MIT SCHMIERGANG FIN WITH GREASE GROOWE A E AVELD RAINURE DE GRAISSAGE
19 1 25452 MAGLE F @30X1200148) BOLZEN FIN AXE

20 < Q0577 SPLIT 2250 M GALY. SPLINT SPLITFIN s OJUFILLE.

41341

Page 51



Gods pa aksel side @53 - 930, satz giessgut fiir die wellen, metal set for axle, metal sur arbres

\,7\0 N
S

(i
X

GODS PA AKSEL - SIDE - 953 CROSS
ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 - HOJRE

SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN
METAL SET FOR AXLE
METAL SUR ARBRES 41 337

Page 52



GODS PA AKSEL - SIDE - 653 CROSS ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 - HOJRE

SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN

METAL SET FOR AXLE
METAL SUR ARBRES

Pos. |Qty. |Part nr.  |Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 1 41766 AKSEL MED M39 GEVIND | ENDER WELLE SHAFT ARBRE

2 13 18103 CROSSKILL BASNING £90/62 CROSSKILL BUCHSE CROSSKILL BUSHING DOUILLE CROSSKIL

3 13 18102 CROSSKILL RING @530/160 ZYLINDER CROSSKILL RING ANNEAU CROSSKILL

4 10 18101 CROSSKILL RING ©480/62 CROSSKILL RING CROSSKILL RING ANNEAU CROSSKILL

5 2 12464 STALEJE 60 MM SKF UCP212/H KOMPLETTES STEH LAGER COMPLETE STEEL BEARING PALIER COMPLET

6 2 ©3130001790L90LAFSTANDSSTYKKE @80X@63 L=17MM ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE

7 2 93130001090LO0LIAFSTANDSSTYKKE @80X@63 L=10MM ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE

8 3 18108 CROSSKILL 2480 - SMAL HSJRE CROSSKILL SCHMAL RECHTS CROSSKILL, NARROW RIGHT CROSSKILL - ETROIT DRCITE

9 3 18109 CROSSKILL @480 - SMAL VENSTRE CROSSKILL SCHMAL LINKS CROSSKILL, NARROW LEFT CROSSKILL - ETROIT GAUCHE

10 2 33247 TOPSKIVE TIL CENTERNAGLE SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE

11 2 92518 KRONEM@TRIK M39X3 FZB 17H ACHSENMUTTER SHAFT NUT ECRCOU D'ARBRE

12 2 90764 RERSTIFT @ 8X60 MM ROHRSTIFT SPLIT PIN AXE TUBULAIRE

41337

Page 53



GODS PA AKSEL - SIDE - 53 CROSS
ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 VENSTRE

SATTz ngsseg; /I_:\)U'(REDIE WELLEN
METAL SET F L
METAL SUR ARBRES 41 337

Page 54



GODS PA AKSEL - SIDE - 953 CROSS ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 VENSTRE

SATZ GIESSGUT FUR DIE WELLEN

METAL SET FOR AXLE

METAL SUR ARBRES
Pos.|[Qty. |Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 41766 AKSEL MED M39 GEVIND | ENDER WELLE SHAFT ARBRE
2 13 18103 CROSSKILL BASNING @390/62 CROSSKILL BUCHSE CROSSKILL BUSHING DOUILLE CROSSKIL
3 13 18102 CROSSKILL RING @530/160 ZYLINDER CROSSKILL RING ANNEAU CROSSKILL
4 10 18101 CROSSKILL RING @480/62 CROSSKILL RING CROSSKILL RING ANNEAU CROSSKILL
5 2 12464 STALEJE 60 MM SKF UCP212/H KOMPLETTES STEH LAGER COMPLETE STEEL BEARING PALIER COMPLET
6 2 93130001790LI0LIAFSTANDSSTYKKE @80X@63 L=17MM ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE
7 2 93130001090LI0LIMFSTANDSSTYKKE @80X@63 L=10MM ABSTANDSSTUCK SPACER ENTRETOISE
8 3 18108 CROSSKILL @480 - SMAL HBJRE CROSSKILL SCHMAL RECHTS CROSSKILL, NARROW RIGHT CROSSKILL - ETROIT DROITE
9 3 18109 CROSSKILL @480 - SMAL VENSTRE CROSSKILL SCHMAL LINKS CROSSKILL, NARROW LEFT CROSSKILL - ETROIT GAUCHE
10 2 92518 KRCONEM@TRIK M39X3 FZB 17H ACHSENMUTTER SHAFT NUT ECROU D'ARBRE
11 2 33247 TOPSKIVE TIL CENTERNAGLE SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE
12 2 90764 RORSTIFT @ 8X60 MM ROHRSTIFT SPLIT PIN AXE TUBULAIRE

41337

Page 55



Lygtesaet, Beleuchtungs-Kit, lighting kit

{0

LYGTESAT- LED
ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240

ENSEMBLE DE PHARES 41 91 0

Page 56



LYGTESAT- LED ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240 41910

LEUCHTSSATZ
LIGHT SET
ENSEMBLE DE PHARES

Pos.|Qty. |Part nr. |Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 89715 MARKERINGSLYS VENSTRE - LED LEUCHTE LINKS MARKING LIGHTS, LEFT LUMIERE DE SIGNALISATION GAUCHE
2 1 89716 MARKERINGSLYS H@JRE - LED LEUCHTE RECHTS MARKING LIGHTS, RIGHT LUMIERE DE SIGNALISATION GAUCHE
3 1 89707 BAGLYGTE LED - HGJRE RUCKLICHT - BLINK/STOP/RUCKLICHT BACK LIGHTS - TURN/STOP/BACK PHARE ARRIERE -CLIGNO./ARRET/PHARE ARRIERE
4 1 89706 BAGLYGTE - LED - VENSTRE MED NUMMERPLADELYS|RUCKLICHT - BLINK/STOP/RUCKLICHT BACK LIGHTS - TURN/STOP/BACK PHARE ARRIERE -CLIGNO.JARRET/PHARE ARRIERE
5 6 89720 SIDEMARKERINGSLYS M/VINKEL - LED SEITENMARKIERUNGS LAMPE SIDE MARKING LIGHT LUMIERE DE SIGNALISATION LATERALE
6 4 92253 BOLT M6X55, U/SKAFT GALV. KV. 8.8 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
7 4 92027 M@TRIK M6 GALV. kl. 8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
8 2 92277 BOLTO M10X60, M/SKAFT GALV. KV. 8.8 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
9 2 92049 M@TRIK M10, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU
10 2 71454 LYGTESTANDER FALLES LEUCHTSTANDER LIGHT STAND BATON DES LUMIERES
11 2 90923 REFLEX R@D JUR 472 PLAST REFLEX REFLEX REFLET
12 16 92238 BOLT M5X20, U/SKAFT GALV. KV. 8.8 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
13 16 92026 M@TRIK M5, GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
14 2 89742 FLADKABEL 1X10M P&R PVC - LED FLACHKABEL FLAT CABLE CABLE MEPLAT
15 1 89732 KABELSAT 2x11M - 7-POL STIK - LED KABELSATZ CABLE ASSEMBLY ENSEMBLE DE CABLES
16 2 89744 Y-KABEL FOR LED SLINGRELYGTE KABELSATZ CABLE ASSEMBLY ENSEMBLE DE CABLES
17 15 92386 PLADESKRUE PH @ 4.8X40 SCHRAUBE PLATE SCREW VIS DE PLAQUE
18 15 88146 KABELB@JLER 5 mm KABELHALTER CABLE BRACKET COLLIER DE CABLE
19 19 89447 KABELBINDER 4,7 X 195 (STRIPS) STRIPS STRIPS STRIPS
LYGTESAT — ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 41909
Pos. Qty. |Partnr. Benzvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
5 4 89720 SIDEMARKERINGSLYS M/VINKEL SEITENMARKIERUNGSLEUCHTE SIDE MARKING LIGHTS WITH ANGLE LUMIERE DE SIGNALISATION LATERALE
12 12 92238 BOLT SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
13 12 92026 M@TRIK MUTTER NUT ECROU

Page 57



Hydraulik for vippecylinder, hydraulic, hydraulic, hydraulique

HYDRAULIK FOR VIPPECYLINDER
ROLLOMAXIMUM 930/1240

s
HYDRAULIQUE 41 51 1

Page 58



HYDRAULIK FOR VIPPECYLINDER

ROLLOMAXIMUM 930/1240

HYDRAULIK
HYDRAULIC
HYDRAULIQUE
Pos. Qty. (Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 81823 CYLINDER 120X70-1800 ZYLINDER RAN VERRIN
2 4 9102¢ 172" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
3 2 91101 NIPPEL-MUFFE 1/2"MALE/S/8 FEMALE VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
4 2 21073 SRYSTNIPPEL 1/2"RGMIBXLE GALY VERSCHRAUBLING HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD BE JONCTIONS MALFS
5 4 41512 SLANGE M18V + M18L E=100 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAL
8 4 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
Z 2 91136 DROVE-BRYSTNIPPEL MI18 X 38" - €17.5 DROSSEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG THROTTLE, HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RAGCORD DE JONTIONS MALES-GRIVE
8 2 810086 T-STYKKE M18X1.5  P-TV 120 T-STUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE
9 1 41513 SLANGE M18V + M18L L=950 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
10 1 41514 SLANGE M18V + MI8L E=2750 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
11 1 51318 PILOTSTYRET KONTRAVENTIL 3/8 - DOBBELT PILOTGESTEUERTES SPERRVENTIL DOPPELT PILOT-OPERATED CHECK VALVE, DOUBLE CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE DOUBLE
12 4 81077 LIGE FORSKRUENING M18 x 3/8" GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT
i3 1 41760 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=620 MM SCHLALCH HOSE TUYAL
14 1 41761 SLANGE M18V + M18Y L=600 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TuvAl
18 2 21003 BRYSTNIPPEL M18 /1 38" RG GALY VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES

41511

Page 59



Hydraulik for ssmmenklap, aus/zusammenklappen, folding, de repliage

HYDRAULIK FOR SAMMENKLAP ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240 41515

HYDRAULIK AUS/ZUSAMMENKLAPPEN
HYDRAULIC FOLDING
HYDRAULIQUE DE REPLIAGE

Page 60



HYDRAULIK FOR SAMMENKLAP

ROLLOMAXIMUM 930

41524

Pos. | Qty. |Partnr. | Benzevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 2 91248 AKKUMULATOR 1 L H1000R - 40 BAR AKKUMULATOR ACCUMULATOR ACCUMULATEUR

2 2 91077 LIGE FORSKRUENING M18 x 3/8" GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT

3 19 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS

4 4 91838 CYLINDER 90/50X900 @40,5 ZYLINDER CYLINDER VERRIN

5 4 91134 DR@VL-BRYSTNIPPEL M18 X 3/8" - 31,0 DROSSEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG THROTTLE, HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONTIONS MALES-GRIVE
6 15 91003 BRYSTNIPPEL M18 x 3/8" RG GALV. VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
7 7 91093 SLUTPROP M/PAKNING 3/8" SCHLUSSSTOPSEL END PLUG BOUCHON DE FERMETURE

8 6 91024 STILB. T-FORSKR.® 12-L M/OR-D WINKELBEFESTIGUNG CONNECTOR JOINT D'ANGLE

9 2 41519 SLANGE M18V + M18L L=700 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

10 2 41520 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=2250 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

11 2 41523 SLANGE M18V + M18L L=1400 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

12 2 41521 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=4650 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

13 2 41522 SLANGE M18L + M18L L=2200 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

14 3 91041 STILBAR VINK.FORSKR.@ 12-L-D WINKELBEFESTIGUNG CONNECTOR JOINT D'ANGLE

15 4 91045 LIGE FORSKRUNING M18 x 1/4" GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT

16 1 71241 MANGDEDELERVENTIL 50/50 10-20 L/MIN KUGELHAHN VALVE VANETTE 3/8"

17 3 92254 BOLT M6X60, U/SKAFT GALV. KV. 8.8 SCHRAUBE BOARD BOLT. INCL. NUT BOULON

18 1 27396 PILOTSTYRET KONTRAVENTIL 1/4" - ENKELT PILOTGESTEUERTES SPERRVENTIL EINFACH PILOT-OPERATED CHECK VALVE, SINGLE CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE SIMPLE
19 4 91072 NIPPEL 3/8"/90 M18X1.5 FEM. GALV NIPPEL NIPPLE, FEMALE RACCORD

20 1 41517 SLANGE M18L + M18L L=400 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

21 2 41516 SLANGE HAN + M18L L=8450 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

22 1 41518 SLANGE M18V + M18L L=3550 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

23 1 37366 ACCUMULATOR HOLDER ACCUMULATOR HALTERUNG HOLDER FOR ACCUMULATOR GARNITURE DE FIXATION

24 1 91241 STUDS 1/2" FEMALE / 3/8" MALE GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG MANNL./WEIBL. STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT MALE/FEMELLE

25 1 91238-1 MANOMETER 1/2" RG MANOMETER MANOMETER MANOMETRE

26 1 37690 SKILT TIL MAXIROLL VED MANOMETER SCHILD PLATE PLAQUE

27 2 92249 SKRUE M6X25, PH TORX GALV. KV. 8.8 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

28 7 92027 M@TRIK M6, GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU

29 2 92245 BOLT M6X40, U/SKAFT GALV. KV. 8.8 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

Page 61



Hydraulik for hjulstel, rad gestell, wheel frame, cadre de roue

HYDRAULIK FOR HJULSTEL
ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240

HYDRAULIK FUR RAD GESTELL
HYDRAULICS FOR WHEEL FRAME 41 525
HYDRAULIQUE CADRE DE ROUE

Page 62



HYDRAULIK FOR HJULSTEL

HYDRAULIK FUR RAD GESTELL
HYDRAULICS FOR WHEEL FRAME
HYDRAULIQUE CADRE DE ROUE

ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240

Pos. | Qty. Partnr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 3 91782 CYLINDER 80X50X350 @50 ZYLINDER RAN VERRIN
2 6 21028 1/2" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
3 3 S1107 LIGE FORSKRUNING P-GEV 121 R1/2" VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
4 3 91318 DR@VLE KONTRA 3/8" - 2,5 MM BLAEND GLAPET DE BLOGAGE PILOTE THROTTLE AND CHEGK VALVE, CAP DROSSEL KONTRA
5 3 91074 BRYSTNIPPEL 1/2'RG /3/I8"RG GALY VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
53] 10 91028 38" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
7 7 91003 BRYSTNIPPEL M18 /38" RG GALV. VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
8 3 91025 RPRSTUDS M2 OML @ 12-1 M/Q GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT
9 1 91041 STILBAR VINK.FORSKR.& 12-1-D WINKELBEFESTIGUNG CONNECTOR JOINT DANGLE
10 2 91007 KRYDS M18 @12 GALY, P-KV 12L KREUZ CROSS CROIX
11 1 51316 PILOTSTYRET KONTRAVENTIL 3/8 - DOBBELT PILOTGESTEUERTES SPERRVENTIL. DOPPELT PILOT-OPERATED CHECK VALVE, DOUBLE CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE DOUBLE
12 2 41526 SLANGE HAN + M18Y L=B750 MM SCHLAUGH HOSE TUYAY
13 1 41527 SLANGE M18Y + M18L L=350 MM SCHLAUGH HOSE TUYAY
14 z 41528 SLANGE M18V + M18L L=300 MM SCHLAUGH HOSE TUYAY
15 2 41528 SLANGE M18V + M18L L=265 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAY
HYDRAULIK FOR HJULSTEL ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 41530
Pos. | Qty. | Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
12 2 41531 SLANGE HAN + M18L L=7100 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

41525

Page 63



Hydraulik for el-styring, hydraulik, hydraulic, hydraulique

HYDRAULIK FOR EL-STYRING
ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240

HYDRAULIC
HYDRAULIQUE 41 532

Page 64



HYDRAULIK FOR EL-STYRING

ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240

41532

HYDRAULIK

HYDRAULIC

HYDRAULIQUE
Pos.|Qty. (Part nr.  |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 90165 EL-VENTIL (MDF 4) MED SPOLER KUGELHAHN VALVE VANETTE 3/8°
2 2 92244 BOLT 6 X70 INDV. 6-KANT SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
3 2 92027 MOTRIK M8 GALY k.8 MUTTIER NUT ECROU
4 2 91093 SLUTPROP MPAKNING /8" SCHLUSSSTOPSEL END PLUG BOUCHON DE FERMETURE
5 2 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
8 2 91003 BRYSTNIEPEL M18/3/8" RG GALY VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
7 1 91025 RORSTUDS M2 OML 2 12-1._ MO GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT
8 1 91008 T-STYKKE M18X1.5  PTv 12l T-8TUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE
g 1 41533 SLANGE HAN + M181 1=5100 MM SCHEAUCH HOSE TUYAY
10 1 41534 SLANGE HAN + M18L 1=6000 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

HYDRAULIK FOR EL-STYRING ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 41569

Pos. Qty. | Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
9 1 41570 SLANGE HAN + M18L L=4200 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
10 1 41571 SLANGE HAN + M18L L=4260 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

Page 65



Hydraulik for stgtteben, hydraulik, hydraulic, hydraulique

HYDRAULIK FOR STOTTEBEN
ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240

41535

Page 66



HYDRAULIK FOR STOTTEBEN ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240 41535

Pos.|Qty. (Part nr. _|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 4 91028 38" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
2 4 91003 BRYSTNIPPEL M18 / 3/8" RG GALV. VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RAGCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
3 2 41536 SLANGE MI8V + M18Y L=3150 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
4 1 91025 RBRSTUDS M/2 OMLE 12-L MO GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT BROIT
5 1 91004 Lige forskruning M18 x M13 GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT.
HYDRAULIK FOR ST@TTEBEN ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 41537
Pos. | Qty. | Partnr. Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
3 2 41538 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=1550 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

Page 67



Hydraulik for bremser, hydr. bremse, hydraulic brakes, frein hydraulique

10

HYDRAULIK FOR BREMSER
ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240

HYBRAULIC BRAKES
FREIN HYDRAULIQUE 41 539

Page 68



HYDRAULIK FOR BREMSER

HYDR. BREMSER
HYDRAULIC BRAKES
FREIN HYDRAULIQUE

ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240

Pos. Qty. [Part nr. Bengvnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 2 41300 CYLINDER $30X80 MM ZYLINDER RAN VERRIN

2 3 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED $SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS

3 3 91003 BRYSTNIPPEL M18/ 38" RG GALV. VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES

4 3 91008 T-STYKKE M18X1.5 P-TV 120 T-8TUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE

5 2 41540 SLANGE M18Y + M18L L=1300 Mi SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

5] 1 41541 SLANGE M18L + M18L L=8200 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

7 1 91189 BREMSEKOBLING HUN VF /8" LEUCHTKUPPLUNG QUICK COUPLING, FEMALE VALVE MALE PUSH PULL
HYDRAULIK FOR BREMSER ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 41542

Pos. Qty. Part nr. | Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

6 1 41543 SLANGE M18L + M18L L=6700 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

41539

Page 69



Hydraulik for stensikring, nsh, nsh, nsh

HYDRAULIK FOR STENSIKRING
ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240

AT
HYDRAULIQUE, NSH 41 548

Page 70



HYDRAULIK FOR STENSIKRING

HYDRAULIK, NSH
HYDRAULIC, NSH
HYDRAULIQUE, NSH

ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240

Pos. Qty. Partnr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 5 91254 AKKUMULATOR 1 L H1000R - 70 BAR AKKUMULATOR ACCUMULATOR ACCUMULATEUR
2 5 14269 CYLINDER 60/50X200 ZYLINDER RAN VERRIN
3 28 91028 38" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
4 5 91002 BRYSTNIPPEL 3/8'RG / 3/8"RG GALV VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
5 9 91083 SLUTPROP MIPAKNING 3/8” SCHLUSSSTOPSEL END PLUG BOUCHON DE FERMETURE
6 17 91003 BRYSTNIPPEL M1B /[ 3/8" RG GALY, VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
7 3 91028 1/2" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
8 3 91073 BRYSTNIPPEL 1/2"RG/M18X1,5 GALY VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
o 2 1082 VINKELFORSKR, P-WEV 12LR WK WINKEL CONNEGTOR ANGLE
10 2 41549 SLANGE M18Y + M18L L=700 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
11 1 91024 STILE_T-FORSKR @ 12-L MIOR-D WINKELBEFESTIGUNG CONNEGCTOR JOINT DANGLE
12 3 41550 SLANGE M18Y + M18V L=700 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAY
13 1 41551 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=4100 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAY
14 1 41552 SLANGE M18Y + M18V L=4400 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAY
15 1 41553 SLANGE M18Y + M18L L=6300 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAY
18 1 41554 SLANGE M18Y + M18L #6800 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
17 1 37366 ACCUMULATOR HOLDER ACCUMULATOR HALTERUNG HOLDER FOR ACCUMULATOR GARNITURE DE FIXATION
18 1 91241 STUDS 12" FEMALE [ 3/8" MALE GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG MANNL /WEIBL STIRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT MALE/FENELLE
19 1 91238 MANOMETER 1/2” RG DALBO MANOMETER MANOMETER MANOWMETRE
20 1 21025 RERSTUDS Miz OML@ 12-L MO GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT
21 1 50573 VENTIE KH-R 378 NW10 ORSTA KUGELHAHN VALVE VANETTE 38"
22 2 92250 BOLT 6x20 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
23 2 92027 MZTRIK M6 GALV. XK. 8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
24 1 41555 SLANGE M18V + M18Y L=3250 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
25 1 41556 [SLANGE M18Y + M1BL L=750 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
HYDRAULIK FOR STENSIKRING ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 41572
Pos. Qty. Part nr. | Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
12 3 41573 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=650 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
15 1 41574 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=6900 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
16 1 41575 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=7500 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
24 1 41576 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=2800 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
25 1 41577 SLANGE M18V + M18L L=380 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

41548

Page 71



Hydraulik for lamelplanke, crackerboard, crackerboard, planche de lamelles

10

HYDRAULIK FOR LAMELPLANKE
ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240

HYDR. CRACKERBOARD
HYDRAULIC CRACKERBOARD 41 557
PLANCHE DE LAMELLES HYDRAULIQUE

Page 72



HYDRAULIK FOR LAMELPLANKE

HYDR. CRACKERBOARD
HYDRAULIC CRACKERBOARD

PLANCHE DE LAMELLES HYDRAULIQUE

ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240

Pos. Qty. [Part nr.  |Bensevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 5 91792 CYLINDER 25X80X25X205 ZYLINDER RAN VERRIN

2 12 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS

3 1 91134 DREVL-BRYSTNIPPEL M18 X 3/8" - 210 DROSSEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG THROTTLE, HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONTIONS MALES-GRIVE

4 10 91003 BRYSTNIPPEL M18/3/8" RG GALVY. VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES

5 1 41558 SLANGE HAN + M18V L=7500 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

6 1 41559 SLANGE M18Y + M18V L =6800 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

7 1 41560 SLANGE M18Y + M18Y L=3100 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

8 1 41561 SLANGE M18Y + M18V L=10150 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

8 1 41562 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=3400 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

10 1 41563 SLANGE M18V + M18L £=13350 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

11 1 50573 VENTIL KH-R 3/8 NW10 ORSTA KUGELHAHN VALVE VANETTE 3/8"

12 1 91074 BRYSTNIPPEL 1/2'RG [3/8'RG_GALV VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES

13 1 91029 1/2" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS

14 1 91019 LYNKOBLING 172" HANPART GALY LEUCHTKUPPLUNG QUICK COUPLING, MALE VALVE MALE PUSH PULL
HYDRAULIK FOR LAMELPLANKE ROLLOMAXIMUM 930 41580

Pos. Qty. Part nr. | Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

5 1 41581 SLANGE HAN + M18V L=6000 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

6 1 41574 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=6900 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

8 1 41583 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=7700 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

10 1 41582 SLANGE M18V + M18L L=12600 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

41557

Page 73



Hydraulik for harvehejs,

HYDRAULIK FOR HARVEHEJS

,, ROLLOMAXIMUM 930/1240
" ’/® HYDRAULIK
HYDRAULIC

° HYBRAULIQUE 41 564

Page 74



HYDRAULIK FOR HARVEHEJS

ROLLOMAXIMUM 930/1240

HYDRAULIK
HYDRAULIC
HYDRAULIQUE
Pos. Qty, |Part nr.  |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 8 81028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
2 1 91134 BREZVL-BRYSTNPPEL M18 X 3/8" - @10 DROSSEL-VERSCHRAUBUNG THROTTLE, HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONTIONS MALES-GRIVE
3 5 81003 BRYSTNIPPEL M168/3/8" RG GALV. VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON MIPPLE CONNECTOR RACCORD DE JONCTIONS MALES
4 1 51311 PLOTSTYRET KONTRAVENTH 1/4 - DOBBELT PILOTGESTEUERTES SPERRVENTH. DOPPELT PitOT-OPERATED CHECK VALVE, DOUBLE CLAPET BE BLOCAGE PHLOTE DOUBLE
5 2 92252 BOLT 8x45 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
8 2 92027 D TRIK M8 GALV. K. 8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
7 4 91027 1/4" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS
8 4 91045 LIGE FORSKRUNING M18 x 1/4" GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT
9 2 41585 SLANGE M18V + M18V L=4400 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU
19 1 41566 SLANGE M8V + M18V L2850 MM SCHEAUCH HOSE TUYAU
1 1 41867 SLANGE M18Y + M18Y L=4200 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYALU
12 1 A1568 SEANGE M18Y + M18V £=2750 MM SCHEAUGCH HOSE TUYAL
13 2 41437 CYLINDER 30X60X30X145 ZYLINDER RAN VERRIN

41564

Page 75



Sporlgsner ROLLOMAXIMUM 930/1240, track looser, spur losen, piste desserrage

SPORLOSNER KPL. ROLLOMAXIMUM 930/1240

MAX. 3 METER TRAKTORBREDDE

DENT DE HERSE 41 1 93 1ge 76

ZINKEN
SPRING TINE



SPORLOSNER KPL. ROLLOMAXIMUM 930/1240 MAX. 3 METER TRAKTORBREDDE

ZINKEN
SPRING TINE
DENT DE HERSE

Pos,. |Qty. |Part nr. |Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 2 41137 QP F/ SPORLSNER, BY. AUFHANGLUNG LINKAGE SUSPENSION

2 i 41188 TVARSTANG F/ SPORLIZSNER, 8V ZINKENHALTER TINE MOUNT SUPPORT DE DENTS
3 4 14466 SPORLGSNERTAND, KPL, MONT ZINKEN TINE DENT

4 4 91807 BRONZEBPSNING Z25/535-20 BUCHSE BUSHING BOUILLE

) 1 7228% NAGLE F @35 X 95 (123} BOLZEN PIN AXE

5 3 90684 SPLIT @8X80 MM SPLINTE SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.

7 2 39878 NAGLE F @125X90 (118) BOLZEN PIN AXE

8 2 75889 SMERENIPPEL MEX] ¥ SCHMIERMPPEL GREASE NIPPLE GRAISSEUR

9 8 92316 BOLT M18x40 MM 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

10 8 80663 SKIVE &17/35X2 MM SCHEIBE WASBHER RONDELLE

11 8 92051 METRIK M16, SELVLAS GALY. KV 88 MUTTER NUT ECROU

12 2 906859 SP.SKIVE M36 968/37X5  GLV. UNTERLEGSCHEIBE SCHWARZ WASHER. BLACK RONDELLE DE SERRAGE NOIRE
13 1 90450 NAGLE F @335 X 120 (148} AXE PIN BOLZEN

14 1 0877 SPLIT 8X50 MM GALV. SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE.

41193

Page 77



SPORLOSNERTAND, KPL. MONT.

ZINKEN

DENT 14466

Page 78



SPORLOSNERTAND, KPL. MONT.

ZINKEN
TINE
DENT
Pos.|Qty. |Partnr. |Benaevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 14465 HOLDER, SPORL@SNERTAND HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT
2 1 14450 SPORL@SNERTAND MED FJEDER/GASEFOD SPUR LOSEN ZAHN TRACK LOOSENING TOOTH PISTE DESSERRAGE DENT
3 2 82673 B@JLE F/ FIRK-R@R 80X80 SPANNSTUCK PLATE PIECE DE SERRAGE
4 4 92051 M@TRIK M16, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
5 1 14504 NAGLE R @12X62,% BOLZEN PIN AXE
6 1 90682 RINGSPLIT & 5X32 RINGSPLINT LINCH PIN GOUPILLE

14466

Page 79



SPORLOSNERTAND MED FJEDER/GASEFOD
KOMPLET

SPUé Lﬁggg ZAH?& 00
TRACK Lt ENING TOOTH
PISTE DESSERRAGE DENT 14450

Page 80



SPORLGSNERTAND MED FJEDER/GASEFOD KOMPLET

SPUR LOSEN ZAMN
TRACK LOOSENING TOOTH

PISTE DESSERRAGE DENT
Pos.|Qty. [Part nr.  |Bengevnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 1 14462 ARM KOMPLET ARM ARM BRAS
2 1 144587 FIEDERSTANG KOMPLET STANGE BAR SUPPORT
3 1 14454 FIEDERHOLDER MED AFSTANDSSTYKKE FEDERHALTER SPRING RETAINER SUPPORT-RESSORT
4 4 41158 TRYKFJEDER FEDER SPRING RESSORT
5 1 14453 FJEDERHOLDER HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT
8 1 92082 MEATRIK M20, SELVLAS. GALV. KV, 8.8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT BELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
7 1 14484 SPORLASNERTAND ZINKEN TINE DENT
8 1 82299 BOLT 12x70 8.8 GALY. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
g 1 92050 MZTRIK M12, SELVLAS GALV. KV 88 MUTTER SELBSTSCHLIESSEND SELFLOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE,
10 2 90669 SKIVE 213-1724-25 UNTERLEGSCHEIRE WASHER RONBELLE DE SERRAGE
11 2 20643 SKIVE @17/0529%3 MM SCHEIBE WASHER RONBELLE
12 1 92320 BOLT 18X80 MM 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
13 i 92051 ME@TRIK M16, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU
14 1 21473 GASEFOD MIBOLT GANSEFUSS BOOSEFQOT PIED
15 1 92291 RADRENSERBOLT M10X45 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON
16 1 92049 MESTRIK M10, SELVLAS. CALV. KV 88 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU

14450

Page 81



d packer, paquet de roues

Dakpakker ROLLOMAXIMUM, tire packer, ra

DAKPAKKER CRACKERBOARD RM 930
INKL. 4 X 14466 SPORLOSNER

42109

CADRE DE ROUE

RAD GESTELL
WHEEL FRAME

Page 82



DAKPAKKER CRACKERBOARD RM 930

RAD GESTELL
WHEEL FRAME
CADRE DE ROUE

INKL. 4 X 14466 SPORLOSNER

PosQty|Part nr.Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 16 42918 HJUL KPL. 300/55-14.5 132/120 A8 RAD WHEEL ROUE

2 18 12458 FLANGELEJE @50 SKF FY 50 TDW KOMPLETTES Y-LAGER COMPLETE Y-BEARING PALIER-Y COMPLET

3 1 42704 RAMME DAEKPAKKER - MIDT RAHME FRAME CADRE

4 1 93031300090L90LKIRK-R@R 70X70X5 MM S355 VIERKANT ROHR SQUARE TUBE TUBE CARRE _
5 50 91704 LAMELTAND 80MM BRED KPL. CB-ZINKEN KPL. MIT SPITZE CB - TINE CPL. WITH POINT DENT DE HERSE ARRIERE COURTE AVEC POINTE C
5] 1 42708 RAMME FOR CRACKERBOARD - MIDT RAHME FRAME CADRE

7 8 42913 CYLINDERFASTE CYLINDER LASCHE PLATE PLAQUE

8 4 91792 CYLINDER 25X60X25X205 ZYLINDER RAN VERRIN

9 4 14466 SPORLGSNERTAND, KPL. MONT. ZINKEN TINE DENT

10 4 24882 CYLINDERFASTE T/FIRKANTRZR MIDT BEFESTIGUNG MOUNTING FIXATION

1" 8 38618 SPANDEPLADE T/ICRACKERBOARDFASTE PLATTE FASTENING PLATE PLAQUE

12 22 92334 BOLT 20x60 8.8 GALV SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

13 12 92604 BOLT 20x170 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

14 98 92052 M@TRIK M20, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
15 4 80518 NAGLE F @25X110 BOLZEN PIN AXE

16 4 90677 SPLIT 8X50 MM GALV SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE

17 38 92317 BOLT 16X50 MM 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

18 62 92051 M@TRIK M16, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU

19 7 90090 SKIVE TIL AKSELENDE - 2 HULLER SCHEIBE FUR ACHSENENDE - 2 LOCHER SHAFT END WASHER - 2-HOLED RONDELLE POUR EXTREMITE D'ARBRE 2 TROUS
20 12 92541 BOLT 12x30 SORT 12.¢ (SETBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

21 96 23452 NAVBOLT M18X40 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

22 96 33283 FJEDERSKIVE FZB M18 SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE

23 96 33282 NAVM@TRIK 10 FZG M18X1.5 MUTTER NUT ECROU

24 2 42710 RAMME DAKPAKKER - SIDE RAHME FRAME CADRE

25 7 42708 NAV FOR DAKPAKKER - SVEJST NABE HUB MOYEU

26 2 42711 NAV FOR DAKPAKKER - SVEJST - ENKEL NABE HUB MOYEU

27 24 92319 BOLT 16X70 MM 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

28 1 42706 RAMME FOR LAMELPLANKE - VENSTRE RAHME FRAME CADRE

29 6 39212 BESLAG FOR LAMELPLANKE KPL. - FOR BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION

30 2 93034286290L 90K IRK-RER 70X70X8 MM S$355 VIERKANT ROHR SQUARE TUBE TUBE CARRE

31 1 42707 RAMME FOR LAMELPLANKE - H&JRE RAHME FRAME CADRE

32 48 92335 BOLT 20x50 8.8 GALV. (SATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

33 1 39234 HOLDER TIL SKALA KPL. HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT

34 1 39235 VINKELMARKERING CULTIMAX KPL. WINKELREGULIERUNG ANGLE ADJUSTMENT AJUSTAGE D'ANGLE
35 1 39695 LASKE @11-71-40X10_ 39695 LASCHE PLATE PLAQUE

36 2 92282 BOLT M10X110, M/SKAFT GALV. KV. 8.8 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

37 2 92049 M@TRIK M10, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU

42109

Page 83



DAKPAKKER CRACKERBOARD RM 1240
INKL. 4 X 14466 SPORLOSNER

42110

Page 84



DAKPAKKER CRACKERBOARD RM 1240

INKL. 4 X 14466 SPORLOSNER

D

PoéQty Part nr.Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation
1 22 42918 HJUL KPL. 300/55-14,5 132/120 A8 RAD WHEEL RQUE

2 2 42701 RAMME DAKPAKKER - SIDE RAHME FRAME CADRE

3 64 91704 LAMELTAND 80MM BRED KPL. CB-ZINKEN KPL. MIT SPITZE CB - TINE CPL. WITH POINT DENT DE HERSE ARRIERE COURTE AVEC POINTE C
4 22 12458 FLANGELEJE @50 SKF FY 50 TDW KOMPLETTES Y-LAGER COMPLETE Y-BEARING PALIER-Y COMPLET

5 1 42704 RAMME DAKPAKKER - MIDT RAHME FRAME CADRE

[ 1 93031300090L90UKIRK-RER 70X70X5 MM S355 VIERKANT ROHR SQUARE TUBE TUBE CARRE

7 2 42708 RAMME FOR LAMELPLANKE - VENSTRE RAHME FRAME CADRE

8 2 42707 RAMME FOR LAMELPLANKE - HSJRE RAHME FRAME CADRE

9 12 39212 BESLAG FOR LAMELPLANKE KPL. - FOR BESCHLAG MOUNTING PLATE FIXATION

10 2 93031226090L90UKIRK-RZR 70X70X5 MM S355 VIERKANT RCHR SQUARE TUBE TUBE CARRE

" 2 93031203590L 90UKIRK-RIR 70X70X5 MM S355 VIERKANT ROHR SQUARE TUBE TUBE CARRE

12 12 42913 CYLINDERFASTE CYLINDER LASCHE PLATE PLAQUE

13 1 42708 RAMME FOR CRACKERBOARD - MIDT RAHME FRAME CADRE

14 4 14466 SPORLESNERTAND, KPL. MONT ZINKEN TINE DENT

15 5] 24882 CYLINDERFASTE T/FIRKANTRZR MIDT BEFESTIGUNG MOUNTING FIXATION

16 12 38618 SP/ANDEPLADE T/CRACKERBOARDF/AESTE PLATTE FASTENING PLATE PLAQUE

17 22 92334 BOLT 20x60 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

18 18 92604 BOLT 20x170 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

19 148 92052 M@TRIK M20, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER SELBSTGESICHERT SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU DE SECURITE
20 6 80518 NAGLE F @25X110 BOLZEN PIN AXE

21 6 90677 SPLIT 8X50 MM GALV SPLINT SPLIT PIN GOUPILLE

22 50 92317 BOLT 16X50 MM 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

23 82 92051 M@TRIK M16, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU

24 ] 90090 SKIVE TIL AKSELENDE - 2 HULLER SCHEIBE FUR ACHSENENDE - 2 LOCHER SHAFT END WASHER - 2-HOLED RONDELLE POUR EXTREMITE D'ARBRE 2 TROUS
25 12 92541 BOLT 12x30 SORT 12.8 (SATBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

28 132 23452 NAVBOLT M18X40 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

27 132 33283 FJEDERSKIVE FZB M18 SCHEIBE WASHER RONDELLE

28 132 33282 NAVM@TRIK 10 FZG M18X1,5 MUTTER NUT ECROU

29 84 92335 BOLT 20x50 8.8 GALV. (S£TBOLT) SCHRAUBE SET SCREW BOULON

30 32 92319 BOLT 16X70 MM 8.8 GALV. SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

3 1 42709 NAV FOR DAEKPAKKER - SVEJST NABE HUB MOYEU

32 1 39234 HOLDER TIL SKALA KPL. HALTER BRACKET SUPPORT

33 1 39235 VINKELMARKERING CULTIMAX KPL. WINKELREGULIERUNG ANGLE ADJUSTMENT AJUSTAGE D'ANGLE
34 1 39685 LASKE &11-71-40X10_39695 LASCHE PLATE PLAQUE

35 2 92282 BOLT M10X110, M/SKAFT GALV. KV. 8.8 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

36 2 92049 M@TRIK M10, SELVLAS. GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER SELF-LOCKING NUT ECROU

42110

Page 85



HYDRAULIK FOR LAMELPLANKE
ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240 DAKPAKKER

HYDR. CRACKERBOARD
HYDRAULIC CRACKERBOARD
PLANCHE DE LAMELLES HYDRAULIQUE 42 724

Page 86



HYDRAULIK FOR LAMELPLANKE

HYDR. CRACKERBOARD
HYDRAULIC CRACKERBOARD
PLANCHE DE LAMELLES HYDRAULIQUE

ROLLOMAXIMUM 1240 DAKPAKKER

PosQty|Part nr.|Benavnelse Bezeichnung Description Designation

1 5] 91792 CYLINDER 25X60X25X205 ZYLINDER RAN VERRIN

2 1 51311 PILOTSTYRET KONTRAVENTIL 1/4 - DOBBELT PILCTGESTEUERTES SPERRVENTIL DOPPELT PILOT-OPERATED CHECK VALVE, DOUBLE CLAPET DE BLOCAGE PILOTE DOUBLE
3 2 92252 BOLT M6X45, U/SKAFT GALV. KV. 8.8 SCHRAUBE SCREW BOULON

4 2 92027 M@TRIK M6, GALV. KV. 8.8 MUTTER NUT ECROU

5 1 91132 DRZVL-BRYSTNIPPEL M18 X 1/4 - @1,0 GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT

6 3 91045 LIGE FORSKRUNING M18 x 174" GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT

7 2 42725 SLANGE HAN + M18 V L=8100 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

8 12 91028 3/8" BONDED SEALS PAKRING BONDED SEALS PACKRING BONDED SEAL WASHER JOINT BONDED SEALS

9 12 91003 BRYSTNIPPEL M18 x 3/8" RG GALY VERSCHRAUBUNG HEXAGON NIPPLE CONNECTCR RACCORD DF JONCTIONS MALES
10 2 91041 STILBAR VINK.FORSKR.&@ 12-L-D WINKELBEFESTIGUNG CONNECTOR JOINT D'ANGLE

11 2 91025 RORSTUDS M/2 OML.& 12-L M/C GERADE VERSCHRAUBUNG STRAIGHT CONNECTION JOINT DROIT

12 2 91006 T-STYKKE M18X1.5 P-TV 12L T-STUCK T-PIECE T-PIECE

13 1 42726 SLANGE M18 V + M18 V L=450 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

14 1 42727 SLANGE M18 V + M18 V L=550 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

15 2 42728 SLANGE M18 V + M18 V L=8150 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

16 2 42729 SLANGE M18 V + M18 V L=3450 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

17 2 42760 SLANGE M18 V + M18 V L=8860 MM SCHLAUCH HOSE TUYAU

42724

Page 87



